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Executive Summary 
 

Improvements to Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, are 
intended to provide flood risk reduction and improve storm water drainage from the surrounding 
neighborhoods.   

 
The proposed plan for Ward Creek consists of clearing and/or concrete lining 

approximately 14 miles of channel, clearing and snagging of approximately 3.63 miles of the 
Dawson Creek tributary, and concrete lining of approximately 4,800 linear feet of the North 
Branch tributary. 

 
The proposed plan for Bayou Fountain consists of clearing and/or widening 

approximately 11 miles of channel.  Proposed modifications are designed to convey a 10-year 
storm event within the stream bank and reduce out-of-bank stages of those larger rain events 
which could induce localized flooding.  The proposed improvements begin at the mouth of 
Bayou Manchac and continue upstream to Ben Hur Road.  Clearing and snagging of the channel 
is proposed from the mouth of Bayou Manchac and continue upstream to Bluebonnet Blvd. and 
also from Gardere Lane upstream to Ben Hur Road.  Widening of the channel to a 50-foot width 
is proposed between Siegen and Gardere Lanes.  All newly renovated stream banks will remain 
earthen with grass cover. 

 
A review of government and commercial environmental databases, historical aerial 

photographs, and historic topographical maps was conducted for both the Ward Creek and Bayou 
Fountain project areas.  The review was intended to identify the presence of Recognized 
Environmental Conditions (RECs) that would affect the proposed flood risk reduction projects.  
The records search for Ward Creek listed 176 sites within one mile of the proposed project area.  
The records search for Bayou Fountain listed 74 sites within one mile of the proposed project 
area.  None of these listings, however, are considered to be RECs that would affect the proposed 
project. 

 
Personnel from CEMVN-PDR-RP made a field inspection on 14 January 2019 of the 

Ward Creek project area.  The Bayou Fountain project area was visited on 4 October 2018.  The 
areas were inspected for the presence of pipes, containers, tanks or drums, ponds or lagoons, car 
bodies, tires, refrigerators, trash dumps, electrical equipment, oil drilling equipment, gas or oil 
wells, discoloration of vegetation or water sheens, discoloration of soils, out-of-place dirt 
mounds or depressions in the landscape, evidence of fire, stressed soils with lack of vegetation, 
animal remains, unusual animal behavior, biota indicative of a disturbed environment, and odors 
indicative of poor water quality or chemical presence.  Several used tires were found in both 
Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain, and some areas along the bayous were found to be littered with 
household trash and debris.  Several plugged and abandoned oil/gas wells were identified in the 
vicinity of both the Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain project areas.  Two natural gas pipelines 
were identified within the project areas.  The wells and pipelines are not considered to be RECs, 
but caution must be exercised while working near these structures. 

 
The objective of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to identify, to the 

extent feasible pursuant to the process described herein, RECs in connection with a given 
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property.  This assessment did not reveal any evidence of RECs in connection with the project 
sites.   

 
I.  Introduction 
 
 1.1  Purpose 
 

The USACE regulations (ER-1165-2-132) and District policy requires procedures be 
established to facilitate early identification and appropriate consideration of potential hazardous, 
toxic, or radioactive waste (HTRW) in reconnaissance, feasibility, pre-construction engineering 
and design, land acquisition, construction, operations and maintenance, repairs, replacement, and 
rehabilitation phases of water resources studies or projects by conducting a Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA).  These assessments follow the process/standard practices 
for conducting Phase I ESAs published by the American Society for Testing and Materials 
(ASTM). 
 

This assessment was prepared using the following ASTM Standard: 
E 1527-13: Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments – Phase I 

 Environmental Site Assessment Process. 
 
The purpose of a Phase I ESA is to identify, to the extent feasible in the absence of 

sampling and analysis, the range of contaminants (i.e. RECs) within the scope of the US 
Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum products. 

 
The scope of this Phase I ESA consists of the following four components: 
 

 a.  Records review 

 b.  Site reconnaissance 

 c.  Interviews 

 d.  Report 
 
II.  Project/Site Description 
 
 2.1 Location Description 
 
 The projects are located in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana.  See 
figures for more precise locations. 
 
 2.2 Site/Vicinity Characteristics 
 
 The sites’ vicinities are developed urban areas of Baton Rouge that consist mainly of 
residences, small businesses, and light industrial facilities.  Ward Creek is located between Lee 
Rd. to the west and Alligator Bayou Rd. to the east and between Interstate 10 to the north and 
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Nicholson Dr. to the south.  Bayou Fountain is located between Corporate Blvd. to the west and 
Santa Maria Dr. to the east and between Airline Hwy. to the north and Perkins Rd. to the south.   
 
III.  User Provided Information 
 

 Neither the site visits nor the records searches revealed any obvious signs of HTRW 
issues or RECs.  Topographic maps depicting the site were provided by Environmental Data 
Resources, Inc. (EDR).  Aerial photographs were viewed through Google Earth Pro. 
 
IV.  Records Review 
 

 For the purpose of this ESA, the following standard records sources were obtained and 
reviewed to assist in the identification of RECs in connection with this proposed drainage canal 
improvement: 
 

 Environmental Sources (Federal, State and Local, Tribal, and Proprietary) 
 

 Historical Use (topographic maps and aerial photographs) 
 

 4.1 Environmental Sources 
 
 Publicly available environmental records were obtained and reviewed from available 
resources on the internet or in correspondence with the managing institution.  Not all databases 
are publicly available with the most recent data that can be referenced as meeting the ASTM 
1527-13 standard, and unavailable information must be considered a data gap. 
 
 4.1.1 Federal Records 
 
  The following information sources (databases) were consulted and searched as a 

part of the federal agency review process: 
 

a. United States Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) National Priorities List 
(NPL database – current and deleted sites); 
 

b. USEPA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability 
       Information System (CERCLIS); 
 

c. USEPA No Further Remedial Action Planned Sites (NFRAP); 
 

d. USEPA Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System  (RCRIS-LG) 
 
 e.    USEPA Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS); 
  
 f.    USEPA Corrective Action Report (CORRACTS); 
  
 g.    USEPA Biennial Reporting System (BRS); 
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 h.     USEPA Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees (CONSENT); 
  

i. USEPA Facility Index System/Facility Identification Initiative Program Summary 
Report (FINDS); 

 
 j.      USDOT Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System (HMIRS); 
 
 k.     USNRC Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS); 
 
 l.      USEPA Federal Superfund Liens (NPL LIENS); 
 
 m.    USEPA PCB Activity Database System (PADS); 
 
 n.     USEPA RECRA Administrative Action Tracking System (RAATS); 
 
 o.     USNTIS Records of Decision (ROD); 
 
 p.     USEPA Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System (TRIS); 
 
 q.     USEPA Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA); 
   
  A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental 

Data Resources, Inc. (EDR).  These records assist in meeting the requirements of 
USEPA’s Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquires (40 CFR Part 312), and 
the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment Process.  For properties that contained inadequate address information 
for mapping purposes, reasonable efforts were made to identify the approximate location 
of the sites in relation to the target properties as part of the review process.  In addition, 
the physical setting was assessed for the target properties by reviewing topographic maps, 
to identify conditions in which hazardous substances or petroleum products could 
migrate. 

 
 4.1.2 State and Local Records 

 
 The following information sources were consulted and searched as a part of the 
state and local agency review process: 
 

a. Solid and Hazardous Waste Sites (SHWS); 
 

b. Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites (SWF/LF); 
 

c. LDEQ Approved Debris Sites (DEBRIS); 
 

d. Recycling Sites (SWRCY); 
 

e.  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST); 
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f. Historic Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (HIST LUST); 
 

g. Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database (UST); 
 

h. Environmental Liens (LIENS); 
 

i. Spills and Releases (SPILLS); 
 

j. Listing of institutional and/or engineering controls (AUL); 
 

k. Voluntary Remediation Program Sites (VCP); 
 

l. Drycleaner Facility Listing (DRYCLEANERS) 
 

m. LPDES Permits Database (NPDES); 
  
 4.1.3 Results 

  
 A review of government and commercial environmental databases, aerial 
photographs, and historical topographical maps revealed that two natural gas pipelines 
cross the Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain project areas.  The review also revealed the 
presence of several plugged and abandoned oil/gas wells in the vicinity of the project 
areas.   
 
 The records search also indicated 79 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
(RCRA) Generator sites, 5 landfill sites, 39 Underground Storage Tank sites, 13 Historic 
Auto Repair sites, and 3 Historical Cleaners sites within one mile of the project site.  
Several groundwater wells within one mile of the project site were also identified and 
listed in the database. 
 
   None of the listed facilities are within the footprint of the proposed projects, and 
none of them are considered RECs; therefore, they are not expected to have any negative 
impacts on the projects. 
 

 4.2 Historical Use Information 
  
  The following historic information sources were obtained and reviewed: 

 
Ward Creek Historical aerial photographs from 1989 to 2018 and Bayou Fountain 

Historical aerial photographs were reviewed.  Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain Historical 
topographic maps from 1908 to 2012 were also reviewed as part of this investigation.  
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4.2.1 Aerial Photograph Review for Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain Project Areas 
 

Aerial Photograph Review for Ward Creek Aerial Photograph Review for Bayou 
Fountain 

1989 Aerial Photograph 
The subject site and adjacent properties are 
very developed and populated.  Several 
residences are located throughout the area.  A 
well-developed network of roads, streets, and 
subdivisions is also noted. 
 

1989 Aerial Photograph 
The subject site and adjacent properties are 
very developed and populated.  Several 
residences are located throughout the area.  A 
well-developed network of roads, streets, and 
subdivisions is also noted. 
 

1998 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 1989 aerial photograph. 
 

1998 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 1989 aerial photograph. 
 

2002 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 1998 aerial photograph. 
 

2002 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 1998 aerial photograph. 
 

2004 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2002 aerial photograph. 
 

2005 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2002 aerial photograph. 
 

2007 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2004 aerial photograph. 
 

2009 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2005 aerial photograph. 
 

2011 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2007 aerial photograph. 
 

2010 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2009 aerial photograph. 
 

2015 Aerial Photograph  
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2011 aerial photograph. 
 

2013 Aerial Photograph  
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2010 aerial photograph. 
 

2018 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2015 aerial photograph. 
 

2017 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site and adjacent 
properties since the 2013 aerial photograph. 
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4.2.2 Topographical Map Review for Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain 
Project Area 

 
Topographical Map Review for Ward Creek         Topographical Map Review for Bayou 

Fountain 
1908 Maps 
The project site is a slightly developed area 
of Baton Rouge with several structures, a 
network of roads and streets, and a nearby 
railroad track.  Several churches are also 
nearby. 
 
 

1908 Maps 
The project site is a slightly developed area of 
Baton Rouge with several structures, some 
roads, churches, and a railroad track nearby. 

 
1939 Maps 
The project site appears to be more 
developed with several structures, a network 
of roads and streets, and a nearby railroad 
track.  Hwy. 61 (Airline Hwy.) is under 
construction. 
 

 
1939 Maps 
The project site appears to be more developed 
with several structures, additional roads and 
streets, churches, and schools. 

1953 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred to the project site or adjacent 
properties since the 1939 topographic maps. 
 

1953 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred to the project site or adjacent 
properties since the 1939 topographic maps. 
 

1963 Maps 
Several additional roads, streets, 
subdivisions, and structures appear to have 
been constructed near the project site.  
Interstate Hwy. 10 is under construction. 
 

1963 Maps 
Several additional roads, streets, subdivisions, 
and structures appear to have been constructed 
at the eastern end of the project site.  Burtville 
Oil Field is located to the south of the subject 
site. 

1965 Maps 
Several additional structures, streets, and 
roads appear to have been built.  No other 
significant changes appear to have occurred 
to the subject site or adjacent properties. 
 

1965 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1963 topographic maps. 
 

1970 Maps 
Some oil wells appear to have been drilled 
near the project site.  No other significant 
changes appear to have occurred to the 
project site or adjacent properties since the 
1965 topographic maps. 
 
 
 

1971 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1980 topographic maps. 
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1980 Maps 
A significant amount of development 
appears to have occurred at the subject site 
or adjacent properties since the 1970 
topographic maps. 
 

1980 Maps 
A significant amount of development appears 
to have occurred near the subject site or 
adjacent properties since the 1971 topographic 
maps. 
 

1989 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1980 topographic maps. 
 

1989 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1980 topographic maps. 
 

1992 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1989 topographic maps. 
 

1992 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1989 topographic maps. 
 

1995 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1992 topographic maps. 
 

1995 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred at the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1992 topographic maps. 
 

2012 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred to the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1995 topographic maps. 
 

2012 Maps 
No significant changes appear to have 
occurred to the subject site or adjacent 
properties since the 1995 topographic maps. 
 

 
 4.2.3 City Directory Search 
 

 A search of historical city directories was not conducted for the project area.  This 
is considered a data gap. 
 
4.2.4 Sanborn Maps Review 
 
 A review of the Sanborn maps was not conducted for the project area.  This is 
considered a data gap. 

  
V. Site Reconnaissance 
  
 CEMVN personnel visited the Bayou Fountain project area on 4 October 2018.  A site 
visit of the Ward Creek project area was conducted on 14 January 2019.   
 

The project areas were visually inspected for the presence of pipes, containers, tanks or 
drums, ponds or lagoons, car bodies, tires, refrigerators, trash dumps, electrical equipment, oil 
drilling equipment, gas or oil wells, discoloration of vegetation or water sheens, discoloration of 
soils, out-of-place dirt mounds or depressions in the landscape, evidence of fire, stressed soils 
with lack of vegetation, discoloration of vegetation, animal remains, unusual animal behavior, 
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biota indicative of a disturbed environment, and odors indicative of poor water quality or 
chemical presence.  Several discarded vehicle tires and various types of household trash and 
debris were noted within both Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain.  No indicators of HTRW were 
found.   

 
VI. Interviews 
  
 Interviews of the property owners or adjacent land owners were conducted.  This is 
considered a data gap. 
 
VII. Findings 

 
The environmental records search identified two natural gas pipelines that cross the 

footprint of the project areas.  Several plugged and abandoned oil/gas wells were noted within 
the nearby vicinity of the project sites.  Several discarded vehicle tires and general trash and 
debris were also noted in the project areas.  The site visits, however, did not identify any HTRW 
issues or other environmental concerns in the project areas. 

 
VIII. Opinion 

 
A Phase I ESA was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM 

Practice E 1527-13 for the Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain Flood Risk Management project 
sites.  This assessment has revealed two natural gas pipelines in connection with the project site.  
Several discarded vehicle tires were noted in the project area.  The tires and general trash and 
debris must be removed and properly disposed of prior to construction of the projects.  The 
pipelines are not considered to be RECs; however, precautions must be taken to prevent damage 
to or breakage of the pipelines. 

 
IX. Conclusions 
  
 A Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with the scope and limitations of ASTM 
Practice E 1527-13 for the Ward Creek and Bayou Fountain Flood Risk Management project 
sites.  No RECs were identified at the project sites.  There is a low probability of encountering 
HTRW during construction of the project, and no further investigation at the site is necessary.  If 
the proposed project area changes the HTRW may need to be re-investigated. 
 
X. Limitations 
 
 U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Environmental Quality Section, should be contacted with 
any known or suspected variations from the conditions described herein.  If future development 
of the property indicates the presence of hazardous or toxic materials, USACE should be notified 
to perform a re-evaluation of the environmental conditions. 
 
 The scope of this assessment did not include any additional environmental investigation 
not outlined herein or analyses for the presence or absence of hazardous or toxic materials in the 
soil, ground water, surface water, or air, in, on, under, or above the subject tract. 
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 This site assessment was performed in accordance with generally accepted practices of 
consultants undertaking similar studies at the same time and in the same geographical area, and 
USACE observed that degree of care and skill generally exercised by consultants under similar 
circumstances and conditions.  The findings and conclusions stated herein must be considered 
not as scientific certainties, but rather as professional opinions concerning the significance of the 
limited data gathered during the course of the environmental site assessment.  No other warranty, 
expressed or implied, is made. 
 
 Specifically, USACE does not and cannot represent that the site contains no hazardous 
waste or material, oil (including petroleum products), or other latent conditions beyond that 
observed by USACE during its site assessment. 
 
 The observations described in this report were made under the conditions stated herein.  
The conclusions presented in the report were based solely upon the services described therein, 
and not on scientific tasks or procedures beyond the scope of described services.  Furthermore, 
such conclusions are based solely on site condition, and rules and regulations which were in 
effect at the time of the study. 
 
 In preparing this report, USACE relied on certain information provided by state and local 
officials and other parties referenced therein, and on information contained in the files of state 
and/or local agencies available to USACE at the time of the site assessment.  Although there may 
have been some degree of overlap in the information provided by these various sources, no 
attempt was made to independently verify the accuracy or completeness of all information 
reviewed or received during the course of this site assessment. 
 
 Observations were made of the site, as indicated within the report.  Where access to 
portions of the site was unavailable or limited, USACE renders no opinion as to the presence of 
indirect evidence relating to hazardous waste or material or oil, or other petroleum products, in 
that portion of the site or structure. 
 
 Unless otherwise specified in the report, USACE did not perform testing or analyses to 
determine the presence or concentration of asbestos, radon, formaldehyde, lead-based paint, lead 
in drinking water, or electromagnetic fields (EMFs) at the site or in the environment at the site. 
 
 The purpose of this report was to assess the physical characteristics of the subject site 
with respect to the presence in the environment of hazardous, toxic, or radioactive waste or 
material, oil, or petroleum products.  No specific attempt was made to check on the compliance 
of present or past owners or operators of the site with federal, state, or local laws and regulations, 
environmental or otherwise. 
 
XI. References 

 E 1527-13:  Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments – Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process.  ASTM. 
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XII. Qualifications of the Environmental Professional 
 
Joseph Musso 
Environmental Resource Specialist 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
New Orleans District 
New Orleans, LA 
 
Work Experience: 
 

Mr. Musso has over 30 years of experience as an environmental specialist in both the 
private and public sector.  He has actively participated in projects related to toxic and hazardous 
waste site evaluation, hydrocarbon site assessments, air quality projects, surface water quality 
projects, Solid and Hazardous Waste management programs, and Pollution Prevention Plans.  He 
is experienced in a wide range of environmental applications, including environmental 
management at the state and federal levels, compliance of facilities for industrial, domestic, and 
storm water regulations, and requirements for groundwater monitoring plans.  He has also 
directed multi-disciplinary environmental projects for private industry and the public sector. 

 
Mr. Musso has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to 

assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject properties and declares that, to the 
best of his professional knowledge and belief, he meets the definitions of Environmental 
Professionals as defined under 40 CFR 312. 
 
Academic Background: 
 
B.S. Geology 
University of New Orleans 
1983 

 
XIII. Appendices 
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 Appendix B – Photographs  
 
 Appendix C – Environmental Data 
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Photograph 1. Tires in Ward Creek along Essen Lane 
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Photograph 2.  Tires and Debris in Ward Creek beneath Essen Lane Overpass 
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Photograph 3.  Walking path along Ward Creek beneath Bluebonnet Blvd. 
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Photograph 4.  Ward Creek along Burden Lane 

 
 

 
Photograph 5.  Junk in Ward Creek along Burden Lane 
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Photograph 6.  Ward Creek Dead End along Perkins Rd. 

 
 

 
Photograph 7.  Drainage from Perkins Rd. into Ward Creek 
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Photograph 8.  Ward Creek along Pecue Lane 

 

 
Photograph 9.  Debris and trash accumulation in Ward Creek along Pecue Lane 
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Photograph 10.  Pecue Wood Waste Recycling yard on Pecue Lane  

adjacent to Ward Creek 
 
 

 
Photograph 11.  Ward Creek near Corporate Blvd. 
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Photograph 12.  Corporate Blvd. drainage into Ward Creek.  Note trash, junk, and debris 

 
 

 
Photograph 13.  Corporate Blvd. overpass above Ward Creek 
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Photograph 14.  Trash and debris on bank of Bayou Fountain along Ben Hur Rd. 

 
 

 
Photograph 15.  Bayou Fountain near Grand Lakes Dr. 
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Photograph 16.  Utility pipeline crossing Bayou Fountain near Gardere Lane 

 
 

 
Photograph 17.  Bayou Fountain near Gardere Lane 
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Photograph 18.  Bayou Fountain at Bluebonnet Blvd. overpass  

with drainage culvert and utility pipe 
 

 
Photograph 19.  Bayou Fountain near Highland Rd. 
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Photograph 20.  Kayak launch into Bayou Fountain near Highland Rd. 

 
 

 
Photograph 21.  Bayou Fountain near Highland Rd. 
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Executive Summary 
 

Improvements to the Lower Jones Creek in Baton Rouge, Louisiana, are intended to 
provide flood risk reduction and improve storm water drainage from the surrounding 
neighborhoods.   

 
The proposed plan for Jones Creek consists of clearing and snagging of approximately 

3.3 miles of channel.  Proposed modifications begin at the mouth of the Amite River and 
continue upstream to O’Neal Lane and are designed to convey a 50-year storm event within the 
stream bank. 

 
A review of government and commercial environmental databases, historical aerial 

photographs, and historic topographical maps was conducted for both the Lower Jones Creek 
project area.  The review was intended to identify the presence of Recognized Environmental 
Conditions (RECs) that would affect the proposed flood risk reduction project.  The records 
search for Lower Jones Creek listed three sites within one mile of the proposed project area.  One 
petroleum product pipeline was identified within the project area.  None of these listings, 
however, are considered to be RECs that would affect the proposed project.   

 
Personnel from CEMVN-PDC and CEMVN-PDS made a field inspection on 21 May 

2020 of the Lower Jones Creek project area.  The area was inspected for the presence of pipes, 
containers, tanks or drums, ponds or lagoons, car bodies, tires, refrigerators, trash dumps, 
electrical equipment, oil drilling equipment, gas or oil wells, discoloration of vegetation or water 
sheens, discoloration of soils, out-of-place dirt mounds or depressions in the landscape, evidence 
of fire, stressed soils with lack of vegetation, animal remains, unusual animal behavior, biota 
indicative of a disturbed environment, and odors indicative of poor water quality or chemical 
presence.  None of these indicators was found during the site visit.  The wells and pipelines are 
not considered to be RECs, but caution must be exercised while working near these structures.  

 
The objective of the Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to identify, to the 

extent feasible pursuant to the process described herein, RECs in connection with a given 
property.  This assessment did not reveal any evidence of RECs in connection with the project 
sites.   

 
I.  Introduction 
 
 1.1  Purpose 
 

The USACE regulations (ER-1165-2-132) and District policy requires procedures be 
established to facilitate early identification and appropriate consideration of potential hazardous, 
toxic, or radioactive waste (HTRW) in reconnaissance, feasibility, pre-construction engineering 
and design, land acquisition, construction, operations and maintenance, repairs, replacement, and 
rehabilitation phases of water resources studies or projects by conducting a Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment (ESA).  These assessments follow the process/standard practices 
for conducting Phase I ESAs published by the American Society for Testing and Materials 
(ASTM). 
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This assessment was prepared using the following ASTM Standard: 
E 1527-13: Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments – Phase I 

 Environmental Site Assessment Process. 
 
The purpose of a Phase I ESA is to identify, to the extent feasible in the absence of 

sampling and analysis, the range of contaminants (i.e. RECs) within the scope of the US 
Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum products. 

 
The scope of this Phase I ESA consists of the following four components: 
 

 a.  Records review 

 b.  Site reconnaissance 

 c.  Interviews 

 d.  Report 
 
II.  Project/Site Description 
 
 2.1 Location Description 
 
 The projects are located in Baton Rouge, East Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana.  See 
figures for more precise locations. 
 
 2.2 Site/Vicinity Characteristics  
 
 The site vicinity is developed urban areas of Baton Rouge that consist mainly of 
residences, small businesses, and light industrial facilities.  Lower Jones Creek is located 
between O’Neal Lane to the west and Amite River to the east and between S Harrels Ferry Road 
to the north and George Oneal Road and Monitor Lane to the south.   
 
III.  User Provided Information 
 

 Neither the site visits nor the records searches revealed any obvious signs of HTRW 
issues or RECs.  Topographic maps depicting the site were provided by Environmental Data 
Resources, Inc. (EDR).  Aerial photographs were viewed through Google Earth Pro. 
 
IV.  Records Review 
 

 For the purpose of this ESA, the following standard records sources were obtained and 
reviewed to assist in the identification of RECs in connection with this proposed drainage canal 
improvement: 
 

 Environmental Sources (Federal, State and Local, Tribal, and Proprietary) 
 

 Historical Use (topographic maps and aerial photographs) 
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 4.1 Environmental Sources  
 
 Publicly available environmental records were obtained and reviewed from available 
resources on the internet or in correspondence with the managing institution.  Not all databases 
are publicly available with the most recent data that can be referenced as meeting the ASTM 
1527-13 standard, and unavailable information must be considered a data gap. 
 
 4.1.1 Federal Records 
 
  The following information sources (databases) were consulted and searched as a 

part of the federal agency review process: 
 

a. United States Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) National Priorities List 
(NPL database – current and deleted sites); 
 

b. USEPA Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability 
       Information System (CERCLIS); 
 

c. USEPA No Further Remedial Action Planned Sites (NFRAP); 
 

d. USEPA Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System  (RCRIS-LG) 
 
 e.    USEPA Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS); 
  
 f.    USEPA Corrective Action Report (CORRACTS); 
  
 g.    USEPA Biennial Reporting System (BRS); 
 h.     USEPA Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees (CONSENT); 
  

i. USEPA Facility Index System/Facility Identification Initiative Program Summary 
Report (FINDS); 

 
 j.      USDOT Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System (HMIRS); 
 
 k.     USNRC Material Licensing Tracking System (MLTS); 
 
 l.      USEPA Federal Superfund Liens (NPL LIENS); 
 
 m.    USEPA PCB Activity Database System (PADS); 
 
 n.     USEPA RECRA Administrative Action Tracking System (RAATS); 
 
 o.     USNTIS Records of Decision (ROD); 
 
 p.     USEPA Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System (TRIS); 
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 q.     USEPA Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA); 
   
  A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental 

Data Resources, Inc. (EDR).  These records assist in meeting the requirements of 
USEPA’s Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquires (40 CFR Part 312), and 
the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment Process.  For properties that contained inadequate address information 
for mapping purposes, reasonable efforts were made to identify the approximate location 
of the sites in relation to the target properties as part of the review process.  In addition, 
the physical setting was assessed for the target properties by reviewing topographic maps, 
to identify conditions in which hazardous substances or petroleum products could 
migrate. 

 
 4.1.2 State and Local Records  

 
 The following information sources were consulted and searched as a part of the 
state and local agency review process: 
 

a. Solid and Hazardous Waste Sites (SHWS); 
 

b. Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites (SWF/LF); 
 

c. LDEQ Approved Debris Sites (DEBRIS); 
 

d. Recycling Sites (SWRCY); 
 

e.  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST); 
 

f. Historic Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (HIST LUST); 
 

g. Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database (UST); 
 

h. Environmental Liens (LIENS); 
 

i.  Spills and Releases (SPILLS); 
 

j.  Listing of institutional and/or engineering controls (AUL); 
 

k. Voluntary Remediation Program Sites (VCP); 
 

l.  Drycleaner Facility Listing (DRYCLEANERS) 
 

m. LPDES Permits Database (NPDES); 
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 4.1.3 Results 
  
 A review of government and commercial environmental databases, aerial 
photographs, and historical topographical maps revealed that one petroleum product 
pipeline crosses the western end of the Lower Jones Creek project area.   
 
 The records search also indicated one Superfund Enterprise Management System 
site, one leaking underground storage tank site, and one remediation site all within one 
half mile of the project site. 
 
 Several groundwater wells within one mile of the project site were also identified 
and listed in the database. 
 
 None of the facilities identified in the data base are within the footprint of the 
proposed projects, and none of them are considered RECs; therefore, they are not 
expected to have any negative impacts on the projects. 
 

 4.2 Historical Use Information 
  
  The following historic information sources were obtained and reviewed: 

 
Lower Jones Creek historical aerial photographs from 1989 to 2019 and historical 

topographic maps from 1934 to 2012 were also reviewed as part of this investigation.  
 

4.2.1 Aerial Photograph Review for the Lower Jones Creek Project Area 
 

 1989 Aerial Photograph 
The subject site and adjacent properties are very developed and populated.  Several 
residences are located throughout the area.  A well-developed network of roads, streets, 
and subdivisions is also noted. 

 
 1998 Aerial Photograph 

No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties 
since the 1989 aerial photograph. 
 

 2002 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties 
since the 1998 aerial photograph.  
 

 2004 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties 
since the 2002 aerial photograph. 

 
 2007 Aerial Photograph 
 No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties
 since the 2004 aerial photograph. 
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 2011 Aerial Photograph 
No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties 
since the 2007 aerial photograph. 
 

 2015 Aerial Photograph  
 No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties
 since the 2011 aerial photograph. 

 
 2019 Aerial Photograph 
 No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site and adjacent properties
 since the 2015 aerial photograph. 

 
4.2.2 Topographical Map Review for the Lower Jones Creek Project Area 

 
 1934 Map 

The project site is a mostly undeveloped area of Baton Rouge with few structures and 
roads. 

 
 1939 Map 

No significant changes appear to have occurred to the project site or adjacent properties 
since the 1934 topographic map. 

 
 1953 Map 

No significant changes appear to have occurred to the project site or adjacent properties 
since the 1939 topographic map. 

 
 1963 Maps 

No significant changes appear to have occurred to the project site or adjacent properties 
since the 1953 topographic map. 

 
 1965 Map 

No significant changes appear to have occurred to the project site or adjacent properties 
since the 1963 topographic map. 

 
 1980 Map 

Additional structures and roads appear to have been built south of the subject site since 
the 1965 topographic map. 

 
 1989 & 1991Maps 

Significant development appears to have occurred adjacent to the subject site since the 
1980 topographic map. 

 
 1995 Map 

No significant changes appear to have occurred at the subject site or adjacent properties 
since the 1989 & 1991 topographic maps. 
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 2006 Map 
No significant changes appear to have occurred to the subject site or adjacent properties 
since the 1995 topographic map. 

 
 2012 Map 

No significant changes appear to have occurred to the subject site or adjacent properties 
since the 2006 topographic map. 
 
 

 4.2.3 City Directory Search 
 

 A search of historical city directories was not conducted for the project area.  This 
is considered a data gap. 
 
4.2.4 Sanborn Maps Review 
 
 A review of the Sanborn maps was not conducted for the project area.  This is 
considered a data gap. 

  
V. Site Reconnaissance 
  
 CEMVN personnel visited the Lower Jones Creek project area on May 21, 2020.     
 

The project area was visually inspected for the presence of pipes, containers, tanks or 
drums, ponds or lagoons, car bodies, tires, refrigerators, trash dumps, electrical equipment, oil 
drilling equipment, gas or oil wells, discoloration of vegetation or water sheens, discoloration of 
soils, out-of-place dirt mounds or depressions in the landscape, evidence of fire, stressed soils 
with lack of vegetation, discoloration of vegetation, animal remains, unusual animal behavior, 
biota indicative of a disturbed environment, and odors indicative of poor water quality or 
chemical presence.  No indicators of HTRW were found.   

 
VI. Interviews 
  
 Interviews of the property owners or adjacent land owners were conducted.  This is 
considered a data gap. 
 
VII. Findings 

 
The environmental records search identified one petroleum product pipeline that crosses 

the footprint of the project area and three sites within one half mile of the proposed project area.  
The site visit and records search did not identify any HTRW issues or other environmental 
concerns in the project areas. 

 
VIII. Opinion 
 

A Phase I ESA was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM  
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Practice E 1527-13 for the Lower Jones Creek Flood Risk Management project site.  This 
assessment has revealed one petroleum product pipeline in connection with the project site.  The 
pipeline is not considered to be a REC; however, precautions must be taken to prevent damage to 
or breakage of the pipeline. 

 
IX. Conclusions 
  
 A Phase I ESA was conducted in accordance with the scope and limitations of ASTM 
Practice E 1527-13 for the Lower Jones Creek Flood Risk Management project site.  No RECs 
were identified at the project sites.  There is a low probability of encountering HTRW during 
construction of the project, and no further investigation at the site is necessary.  If the proposed 
project area changes the HTRW may need to be re-investigated. 
 
X. Limitations 
 
 U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Environmental Quality Section, should be contacted with 
any known or suspected variations from the conditions described herein.  If future development 
of the property indicates the presence of hazardous or toxic materials, USACE should be notified 
to perform a re-evaluation of the environmental conditions. 
 
 The scope of this assessment did not include any additional environmental investigation 
not outlined herein or analyses for the presence or absence of hazardous or toxic materials in the 
soil, ground water, surface water, or air, in, on, under, or above the subject tract. 
 
 This site assessment was performed in accordance with generally accepted practices of 
consultants undertaking similar studies at the same time and in the same geographical area, and 
USACE observed that degree of care and skill generally exercised by consultants under similar 
circumstances and conditions.  The findings and conclusions stated herein must be considered 
not as scientific certainties, but rather as professional opinions concerning the significance of the 
limited data gathered during the course of the environmental site assessment.  No other warranty, 
expressed or implied, is made. 
 
 Specifically, USACE does not and cannot represent that the site contains no hazardous 
waste or material, oil (including petroleum products), or other latent conditions beyond that 
observed by USACE during its site assessment. 
 
 The observations described in this report were made under the conditions stated herein.  
The conclusions presented in the report were based solely upon the services described therein, 
and not on scientific tasks or procedures beyond the scope of described services.  Furthermore, 
such conclusions are based solely on site condition, and rules and regulations which were in 
effect at the time of the study. 
 
 In preparing this report, USACE relied on certain information provided by state and local 
officials and other parties referenced therein, and on information contained in the files of state 
and/or local agencies available to USACE at the time of the site assessment.  Although there may 
have been some degree of overlap in the information provided by these various sources, no 
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attempt was made to independently verify the accuracy or completeness of all information 
reviewed or received during the course of this site assessment. 
 
 Observations were made of the site, as indicated within the report.  Where access to 
portions of the site was unavailable or limited, USACE renders no opinion as to the presence of 
indirect evidence relating to hazardous waste or material or oil, or other petroleum products, in 
that portion of the site or structure. 
 
 Unless otherwise specified in the report, USACE did not perform testing or analyses to 
determine the presence or concentration of asbestos, radon, formaldehyde, lead-based paint, lead 
in drinking water, or electromagnetic fields (EMFs) at the site or in the environment at the site.  
 
 The purpose of this report was to assess the physical characteristics of the subject site 
with respect to the presence in the environment of hazardous, toxic, or radioactive waste or 
material, oil, or petroleum products.  No specific attempt was made to check on the compliance 
of present or past owners or operators of the site with federal, state, or local laws and regulations, 
environmental or otherwise. 
 
XI. References 

 E 1527-13:  Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments – Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment Process.  ASTM. 

 
XII. Qualifications of the Environmental Professional 
 
Joseph Musso 
Environmental Resource Specialist 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
New Orleans District 
New Orleans, LA 
 
Work Experience: 
 

Mr. Musso has over 30 years of experience as an environmental specialist in both the 
private and public sector.  He has actively participated in projects related to toxic and hazardous 
waste site evaluation, hydrocarbon site assessments, air quality projects, surface water quality 
projects, Solid and Hazardous Waste management programs, and Pollution Prevention Plans.  He 
is experienced in a wide range of environmental applications, including environmental 
management at the state and federal levels, compliance of facilities for industrial, domestic, and 
storm water regulations, and requirements for groundwater monitoring plans.  He has also 
directed multi-disciplinary environmental projects for private industry and the public sector. 

 
Mr. Musso has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to 

assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the subject properties and declares that, to the 
best of his professional knowledge and belief, he meets the definitions of Environmental 
Professionals as defined under 40 CFR 312. 
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Academic Background: 
 
B.S. Geology 
University of New Orleans 
1983 

 
XIII. Appendices 
 
 Appendix A – Site Maps 
 
 Appendix B – Photographs  
 
 Appendix C – Environmental Data 
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Photographs 
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Photograph 1. Western End of Lower Jones Creek at O’Neal Lane and  

Magnolia Trace Parkway, facing northwest 
 
 

 
 
 

Photograph 2.  Western End of Lower Jones Creek at O’Neal Lane and  
Magnolia Trace Parkway, facing northeast 
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Photograph 3.  Lower Jones Creek at Creek Round Avenue, facing southwest 

 
 

 
Photograph 4.  Lower Jones Creek at Creek Round Avenue, facing southeast 
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Photograph 5.  Lower Jones Creek near Shadow Creek Avenue, facing south 

 
 
 

 
Photograph 6.  Lower Jones Creek near Shadow Creek Avenue, facing west 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6043241.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA 70817

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The Target Property was identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Page Numbers and Map Identifcations refer to the EDR Area/Corridor Report where detailed data on individual
sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS list

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System

A review of the SEMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2020 has revealed that there is 1 SEMS
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     ADVENTIST ACADEMY ME   4450 JONES CREEK ROA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.338 mi.) 1 / 1 18
Site ID: 0607181
EPA Id: LAN000607181



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6043241.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/16/2020 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K #9723   4851 O’NEAL LN S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) A3 / 4 19
Facility Id: 78689

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

REM: Division of Remediation Services Database

A review of the REM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/16/2020 has revealed that there is 1 REM
site within approximately 0.5 miles of the requested target property.

Site Address Direction / Distance Map ID / Focus Map(s) Page

     CIRCLE K #9723   4851 O’NEAL LN S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) A2 / 4 18
AI Num: 78689



TC6043241.2s   Page 2

A3 / 4 CIRCLE K #9723 4851 O’NEAL LN LUST 2497    0.473    South

A2 / 4 CIRCLE K #9723 4851 O’NEAL LN SPILLS, REM 2497    0.473    South

1 / 1 ADVENTIST ACADEMY ME 4450 JONES CREEK ROA SEMS 1782    0.338    WSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST DEBRIS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

TC6043241.2s    Page 1



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DEL SHWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    1  NR   NR      1      0    0 0.500REM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto

TC6043241.2s    Page 3



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

    3    0    0    3    0    0    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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1 / 1 ADVENTIST ACADEMY ME 4450 JONES CREEK ROA SEMS 1782    0.338    WSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 1

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 2

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





TC6043241.2s.3   Page 11

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 3

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A3 / 4 CIRCLE K #9723 4851 O’NEAL LN LUST 2497    0.473    South

A2 / 4 CIRCLE K #9723 4851 O’NEAL LN SPILLS, REM 2497    0.473    South

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 4

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





TC6043241.2s.5   Page 15

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 5

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS





TC6043241.2s.6   Page 17

NO MAPPED SITES FOUND

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY - FOCUS MAP 6

Target Property:
WOODLAKE AVE.
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

FOCUS MAP
DIST (ft. & mi.)MAP ID /

DATABASE ACRONYMS DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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A2 SPILLSCIRCLE K #9723 S108598960
South REM4851 O’NEAL LN    N/A
1/4-1/2 BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

Actual:
42 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.473 mi.
2497 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A

SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        4851 O’NEAL RDAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        03/10/2006Receive Date:
                                        03/10/2006Incident Date:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedUnits:
                                        Not reportedParameter:
                                        86367Incident ID:
                                        Not reportedOther Description:
                                        78689AI ID:
                                        ClosedIncident Status:
                                        Water/SoilMedia Desc:
                                        4851 O’Neal Rd Baton RougeLocation Description:
                                        Shell #142066Incident Source Name:

1 SEMSADVENTIST ACADEMY MERCURY SPILL 1014915093
WSW 4450 JONES CREEK ROAD LAN000607181
1/4-1/2 BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

Actual:
33 ft.

Focus Map:
1

0.338 mi.
1782 ft.

SEMS:
                         0607181Site ID:
                         LAN000607181EPA ID:
               ADVENTIST ACADEMY MERCURY SPILLName:
                         4450 JONES CREEK ROADAddress:
                         Not reportedAddress 2:
                         BATON ROUGE, LA 70817City,State,Zip:
                         Not reportedCong District:
                         22033FIPS Code:
                         Not reportedLatitude:
                         Not reportedLongitude:
                         NFF:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:

SEMS Detail:
                                        06Region:
                                        0607181Site ID:
                                        LAN000607181EPA ID:
                                        ADVENTIST ACADEMY MERCURY SPILLSite Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        00OU:
                                        RVAction Code:
                                        RMVLAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        2011-08-01 04:00:00Start Date:
                                        8/11/2011 4:00:00 AMFinish Date:
                                        CQual:
                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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A3 LUSTCIRCLE K #9723 S121797144
South 4851 O’NEAL LN    N/A
1/4-1/2 BATON ROUGE, LA  70817

Actual:
42 ft.

Focus Map:
4

0.473 mi.
2497 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A

LUST:
                    CIRCLE K #9723Name:
                    4851 O’NEAL LNAddress:
                    78689Facility ID:
                    USTComments:

CIRCLE K #9723  (Continued) S108598960

                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        s06-0722 Petroleum hydrocarbons were found above RECAP in the soil.Incident Desc:
                                        CMD
                                        Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
                                        Not reportedComments:

REM:
                    CIRCLE K #9723Name:
                    4851 O’NEAL LNAddress:
                    Not reportedAddress 2:
                    BATON ROUGE, LA 70817City,State,Zip:
                    78689AI Num:
                    10/23/2007Evaluated And Closed:
                    USTProgram:
                    Real Estate Transaction NFAEAC Type:
                    Not reportedComments:

MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



TC6043241.2s   Page OR-1

DENHAM SPRINGS S120851532 FORMER STATE POLICE TRAINING FACILITY BUDDY ELLIS RD SHWS
PROJECT

BATON ROUGE S108332249 WHITE OAK LAKE - LEVEE RECONSTRUCTION WOODLAKE DR 70817 NPDES
STREET

BATON ROUGE S113480106 NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF WOODLAKE DRIVE AND LOST OAK SPILLS
BATON ROUGE S108629770 WOODLAKE SPILLS
BATON ROUGE S108615788 SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKE SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKE SPILLS
BATON ROUGE S111928360 WOODLAKE DRIVE SPILLS

OFF WOODLAKE DR
BATON ROUGE S110137417 LIFT STATION ACROSS FROM THE WHITE OAKS COMMINS TOWNHOMES SPILLS
BATON ROUGE S110097945 AROUND I-12 AT ONEAL LANE SPILLS
BATON ROUGE 2012001832 WOODLAKE DR ERNS

Count: 9 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg4ZUz4cOqW2U9NELmocA39mOfG257k0hRNg9i32G5vOh6b7U0jURkLD5t8qrnlbM4.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg2ZUz4cOqWAU9NELmoc539mOfG255k0hRNg9i42G5vOh6b4U0jURkLD6t8qrnlbMB.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW5U9NELmoc639mOfG25Ak0hRNg9i22G5vOh6b3U0jURkLD2t8qrnlbM8.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg2ZUz4cOqWAU9NELmoc839mOfG254k0hRNg9iB2G5vOh6b9U0jURkLD9t8qrnlbM2.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg2ZUz4cOqWAU9NELmoc839mOfG253k0hRNg9i72G5vOh6b9U0jURkLDAt8qrnlbMA.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW3U9NELmocB39mOfG254k0hRNg9iA2G5vOh6b5U0jURkLD8t8qrnlbM2.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW2U9NELmoc339mOfG255k0hRNg9i92G5vOh6b6U0jURkLD3t8qrnlbM9.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW2U9NELmoc239mOfG25Bk0hRNg9i92G5vOh6bBU0jURkLD6t8qrnlbM7.s7v0Nqe2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTL42DMYHnN22zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW4U9NELmoc239mOfG252k0hRNg9i32G5vOh6bAU0jURkLD5t8qrnlbM4.s7v0Nqe2


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC6043241.2s     Page GR-1
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Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2019
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

TC6043241.2s     Page GR-2
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-VSQG:  RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators)
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Very small quantity generators (VSQGs) generate
less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROLS:  Institutional Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Potential and Confirmed Sites List
Confirmed status denotes that assessments have been performed and a determination made that (1) hazardous waste(s)
or substance(s) are present at the site and (2) these sites are under the jurisdiction of the LDEQ/RSD. Potential
status is an indicator that sites are either waiting to be assessed or the assessment is in progress.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Landfill List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2020
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2020
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3953
Last EDR Contact: 03/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/21/2008
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3070
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/15/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 12/16/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST:  Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents
This listing includes detailed information for Leaking Underground Storage Tanks reported through November 1999.
It is no longer updated. Current LUST incidents, without detail, can be found in the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Database

Date of Government Version: 11/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2000
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 08/27/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/28/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/10/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL:  Listing of Institutional and/or Enginnering Controls
A notice of contamination (nature and levels of contaminants) and restriction of property to non-residential
use are placed in the conveyance records for the property.

Date of Government Version: 10/04/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/09/2019
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Remediation Program Sites
Sites that have entered the Department of Environmental Quality’s Voluntary Remediation Program

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/14/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2020
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 04/14/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Inventory
Brownfields are abandoned, idled, or underused industrial or commercial real property, the expansion, redevelopment
or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence of or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant,
or contaminant.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3167
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Directory
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 03/18/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/10/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab
A list of residential real properties that have been reported as potentially contaminated.

Date of Government Version: 12/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/09/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2020
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-5337
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL SHWS:  Deleted Potential & Confirmed Sites
A listing of sites removed from the Potential and Confirmed Listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 06/11/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PFAS:  Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) Data
Site locations where pfas contamination, that have impacted to soil and groundwater have been confirmed.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/11/2020
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens
An Environmental Lien is a charge, security, or encumbrance upon title to a property to secure the payment of
a cost, damage, debt, obligation, or duty arising out of response actions, cleanup, or other remediation of hazardous
substances or petroleum products upon a property, including (but not limited to) liens imposed pursuant to CERCLA
42 USC ? 9607(1) and similar state or local laws. In other words: a lien placed upon a property’s title due
to an environmental condition.

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2020
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Emergency Response Section Incidents
Spills and/or releases, to land, reported to the Emergency Response Section.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3620
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records
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RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/16/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 4

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 11/12/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 04/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2019
Number of Days to Update: 574

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

TC6043241.2s     Page GR-13

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 12/16/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 02/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/29/2020
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 370

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.
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Date of Government Version: 05/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/04/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 04/15/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.
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Date of Government Version: 10/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/20/2019
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.
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Date of Government Version: 01/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2019
Number of Days to Update: 251

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 09/13/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/06/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2020
Number of Days to Update: 96

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/23/2019
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2019
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/29/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/06/2020
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/18/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/05/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2020
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/13/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/06/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MINES VIOLATIONS:  MSHA Violation Assessment Data
Mines violation and assessment information. Department of Labor, Mine Safety & Health Administration.

Date of Government Version: 12/03/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  DOL, Mine Safety & Health Admi
Telephone:  202-693-9424
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 11/22/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/04/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2020
Number of Days to Update: 89

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (214) 665-2200
Last EDR Contact: 03/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/15/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/01/2019
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.
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Date of Government Version: 01/05/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/07/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/06/2020
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 04/07/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 70

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/01/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Air Permit List
A listing of facilities with air permits issued by the Air Permits Division

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/23/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2020
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3417
Last EDR Contact: 02/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Projects List
Asbestos demolition and renovation notification projects locations in the state.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/05/2019
Number of Days to Update: 65

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of coal ash impoundments.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Listing
A listing of drycleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  FInancial Assurance Information
Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure
care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  LPDES Permits Database
A listing of sites with a Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) program issued permit.

Date of Government Version: 10/18/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/03/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

REM:  Division of Remediation Services Database
Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Divison either through self notification
or referral. These sites are designated for remediation via the following regulatory paths: Solid Waste (SW),
Hazardous Waste (Haz Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned Sites (Confirmed or Potential),
or Underground Storage Tanks (UST).

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2020
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/25/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2020
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of fNatural Resources
Telephone:  225-342-5515
Last EDR Contact: 02/25/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MINES MRDS:  Mineral Resources Data System
Mineral Resources Data System

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/24/2019
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-6533
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/08/2020
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2020
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/30/2020
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2020
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2020
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2019
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/21/2019
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/11/2020
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/10/2019
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/27/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 05/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2019
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/03/2019
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2020
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2020
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its
fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business
Media.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  Endeavor Business Media
This map includes information copyrighted by Endeavor Business Media. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and Endeavor Business Media does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of Endeavor Business Media.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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tropeR hcraeS lleW  ™paMataD RDE

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Lower Jones Creek
Baton Rouge, LA  70817
 
Inquiry Number: 6043241.2w
April 17, 2020



Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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 LATD50000168721   21
 LATD50000055906   20
 LATD50000055907   20
 LATD50000054707   19
 LATD50000055328   18
 LATD50000055338   16
 LATD50000055337   16
 LATD50000052056   17
 LATD50000185440   16
 LATD50000159526   16
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GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
BATON ROUGE,  LA 70837
P O BOX 90000
PARISH WATER CO., INC.
PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS Name:
LA1033019PWS ID:
34Map ID:

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

 LATD50000055930   48
 LATD50000050094   48
 LATD50000050093   48
 LATD50000160279   47
 LATD50000168165   46
 LATD50000056097   45
 LATD50000194881   44
 LATD50000056282   43
 LATD50000055516   40
 LATD50000059346   42
 LATD50000056342   41
 LADH11033019006   38
 LATD50000052441   39
 LATD50000052422   38
 LATD50000055418   37
 LATD50000056534   36
 LADH11033019020   35
 LATD50000052368   32
 LATD50000052190   34
 LATD50000054871   32
 LATD50000059081   32
 LATD50000170860   32
 LADH11033019022   34
 LATD50000055414   33
 LATD50000178702   32
 LATD50000178869   32
 LATD50000191748   32
 LATD50000178699   32
 LATD50000178700   32
 LATD50000178701   32
 LATD50000055351   31
 LATD50000170600   29
 LATD50000054350   30
 LATD50000055951   28
 LATD50000055061   27
 LATD50000054819   27
 LATD50000054820   27
 LATD50000059430   25
 LATD50000055207   26
 LATD50000180227   25
 LATD50000054527   24
 LATD50000082695   23
 LATD50000054681   22
 LATD50000054648   22

STATE WATER WELL INFORMATION

WELLMAP
IDID

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.367 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 15

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   70817

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.337 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 19

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   70816

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.610 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 10

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   70726

AREA RADON INFORMATION

   30091-D1 BATON ROUGE EAST, LA
   30090-D8 DENHAM SPRINGS, LA

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP(S)

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
BATON ROUGE,  LA 70837
P O BOX 90000
PARISH WATER CO., INC.
PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS Name:
LA1033019PWS ID:
38Map ID:

YESPWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement:
BATON ROUGE,  LA 70837
P O BOX 90000
PARISH WATER CO., INC.
PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS Name:
LA1033019PWS ID:
35Map ID:

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.508 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 26

Federal Area Radon Information for LIVINGSTON COUNTY, LA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for LIVINGSTON County:  3 

290.45862LIVINGSTON

_______________________
Total SitesAvg pCi/LParish

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: LA Radon                                                                           

Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.415 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 154

Federal Area Radon Information for EAST BATON ROUGE COUNTY, LA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for EAST BATON ROUGE County:  3 

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
SUMMARY
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          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB-1211Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
3Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          33.Feet below surface:          1997-07-18Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          33.Feet below surface:
          1997-07-18Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          1150Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          882Well Depth:
          19970709Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          800-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          SWUDS Well,May-2005Description:
          WellType:          EB-1279Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
3Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          20.00Feet below surface:
          1969-08-05Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          410Well Depth:
          19590101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 858Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
1Map ID:

Water Well Information:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6043241.2w   Page 2 of 101

          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB-1235Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
11Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          -1.50Feet below surface:
          1937-05-24Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          480Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          480Well Depth:
          19370524Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 708Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
9Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          16.00Feet below surface:
          1965-03-01Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          506Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          503Well Depth:
          19650301Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 948Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
8Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          475Well Depth:
          1976Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          9.65Feet below surface:          1975-05-01Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          10.50Feet below surface:
          1975-05-06Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          480Well Depth:
          19620101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 949Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
12Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          0.50Feet below surface:          1946Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          0.50Feet below surface:
          1946-01-01Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          477Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          477Well Depth:
          1946Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 437Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
13Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          27.Feet below surface:          1989-05-10Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          27.Feet below surface:
          1989-05-10Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          490Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          490Well Depth:
          19890509Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedNote:          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:
          31.40Feet below surface:          1991-05-31Level reading date:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          31.40Feet below surface:
          1991-05-31Level reading date:                                                  2Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          840Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          760Well Depth:
          19910531Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          600-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          SWUDS Well,May-2005Description:
          WellType:          EB-1228Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
36Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          45.Feet below surface:
          1994-03-26Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          870Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          850Well Depth:
          19940326Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          600 and 800 Foot Sands of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          SWUDS Well,May-2005Description:
          WellType:          EB-1261Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
34Map ID:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          914Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          890Well Depth:
          19980821Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          800-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          SWUDS Well,May-2005Description:
          WellType:          EB-1288Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
29Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          520Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          520Well Depth:
          19390416Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 713Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
40Map ID:

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          20.54Feet below surface:
          1990-05-24Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          892Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          803Well Depth:
          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          600-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          SWUDS Well,May-2005Description:
          WellType:          EB-1018Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
39Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          460Well Depth:
          19660101Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 857Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
38Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
1Map ID:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          720Well Depth:
          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          600-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 702Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
48Map ID:

          The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1940-07-10Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth Units:          Not ReportedWell Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          520Well Depth:
          Not ReportedConstruction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 211Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
48Map ID:

          The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.Note:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          Not ReportedFeet below surface:
          1940-07-10Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:          480Well Hole Depth:
          ftWell Depth Units:          480Well Depth:
          19400310Construction Date:          Not ReportedAquifer Type:

          400-foot Sand of Baton Rouge AreaFormation Type:
          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:

          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08070202HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          EB- 210Monitor Location:

          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:
          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
48Map ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          475Well Depth:          RUNNELS SCHOOLOwner:
          01Seq #:          institution public supplyWell Use:
          1211Local Well #:          033-1211Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
3Map ID:

          50Cap:
          0475Depth:          004Diameter:
          Not ReportedSource:          RUNNEL’S SCHOOL WELL #1Name:
          1SRE ID:          Not ReportedYield:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          0Well Diameter:
          Not ReportedWell ID:          Not ReportedFacility Status:
          Not ReportedFacility ID:          Not ReportedFacility Type:
          Not ReportedFacility Name:          Not ReportedContact Phone:
          Not ReportedContact Zip:          Not ReportedContact State:
          Not ReportedContact City:          Not Reported
          Not ReportedContact Address:          Not ReportedContact Name:
          Not ReportedContact Type:          0Population Served:
          Not ReportedPWS Type:          Not ReportedActivity Status:
          Not ReportedPWS Name:          2033010Public Water System (PWS) ID:

          Louisiana Public Water Supply WellsDatabase:
2Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          400-410Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          8Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1994-06-13Date Added by Agency:
          08/05/69Measure Date:          20.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          39Elevation:
          000Driller #:          GUITREAU PDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          QChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1959Date Drilled:
          410Well Depth:          RAYFORD, SISCOOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          858Local Well #:          033-858Well ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          S HARREL 1Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          800-882Screen Interval:          12Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          30X18Casing Diameter:
          48Drawdown on Test:          1500Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          09/97Date Registered by Agency:          1997-12-03Date Added by Agency:
          07/18/97Measure Date:          33.00Depth from Surface:
          1150Hole Depth:          37Elevation:
          009Driller #:          STAMM-SCHEELEDriller:
          PPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          QChem Analysis:          MMechanic Test:
          12108BRGeo Unit:          07/97Date Drilled:
          882Well Depth:          BATON ROUGE WWOwner:
          01Seq #:          municipal public supplyWell Use:
          1279Local Well #:          033-1279Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
3Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          4Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1997-02-28Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          39Elevation:
          000Driller #:          UNKNOWNDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SLBRGeo Unit:          1976Date Drilled:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          0.00Depth from Surface:          0Hole Depth:
          40Elevation:          136Driller #:
          BABIN, ZEKEDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          1980Date Drilled:          390Well Depth:
          ST JEAN VIANNEYOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned public supplyWell Use:
          7788ZLocal Well #:          033-7788ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
4Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          2 (SOUTH)Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          LAYNE (BR)Plugged By:
          08/96Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1997-04-15Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          0Hole Depth:
          40Elevation:          136Driller #:
          BABIN, ZEKEDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          1980Date Drilled:          390Well Depth:
          ST JEAN VIANNEYOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned public supplyWell Use:
          7771ZLocal Well #:          033-7771ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
4Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedCasing Material:
          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          ECONOMYPlugged By:
          07/85Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1994-03-31Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          485Hole Depth:
          32Elevation:          008Driller #:
          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11206BRGeo Unit:
          09/67Date Drilled:          485Well Depth:
          BARARD, G AOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned domesticWell Use:
          5187ZLocal Well #:          033-5187ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
5Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          1 (NORTH)Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          LAYNE (BR)Plugged By:
          08/96Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1997-04-15Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
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          450-460Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          02/89Date Registered by Agency:          1991-06-07Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          460Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          078Driller #:          LAMBERT’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          10/86Date Drilled:
          460Well Depth:          WALKER, FLOY EOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6079ZLocal Well #:          033-6079ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
6Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          470-480Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          30Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          12/85Date Registered by Agency:          1991-05-21Date Added by Agency:
          07/11/85Measure Date:          32.00Depth from Surface:
          480Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          07/85Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          BARARD, G AOwner:
          02Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          5185ZLocal Well #:          033-5185ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
5Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
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9Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          432-442Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          08/93Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:
          08/02/93Measure Date:          29.00Depth from Surface:
          442Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          060Driller #:          GURGANUS, J. R.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          08/93Date Drilled:
          442Well Depth:          LEVERT, PAUL MOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7159ZLocal Well #:          033-7159ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
7Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          483-503Screen Interval:          2.50Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          4X3X2.50Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          70Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1994-06-13Date Added by Agency:
          03/01/65Measure Date:          16.00Depth from Surface:
          506Hole Depth:          38Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          QChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          03/65Date Drilled:
          503Well Depth:          NORTON BROTHERSOwner:
          01Seq #:          commercial public supplyWell Use:
          948Local Well #:          033-948Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
8Map ID:

          DestroyedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          470-480Screen Interval:          1.25Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          1.25Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1993-11-29Date Added by Agency:
          05/24/37Measure Date:          1.50Depth from Surface:
          480Hole Depth:          21Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/37Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          RICE, J ROwner:
          01Seq #:          destroyed domesticWell Use:
          708Local Well #:          033-708Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/86Date Drilled:
          450Well Depth:          COX, CHRISOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          5489ZLocal Well #:          033-5489ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
12Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          455-465Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          09/90Date Registered by Agency:          1992-04-23Date Added by Agency:
          08/06/90Measure Date:          33.00Depth from Surface:
          465Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          078Driller #:          LAMBERT’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          08/90Date Drilled:
          465Well Depth:          FLAIR HOMESOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6533ZLocal Well #:          033-6533ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
10Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
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          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          470-490Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          4X2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          75Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          02/90Date Registered by Agency:          1991-08-21Date Added by Agency:
          05/10/89Measure Date:          27.00Depth from Surface:
          490Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/89Date Drilled:
          490Well Depth:          BAYOU AQUACULTOwner:
          01Seq #:          aquacultureWell Use:
          1235Local Well #:          033-1235Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
11Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          440-450Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          03/87Date Registered by Agency:          1991-05-21Date Added by Agency:
          05/09/86Measure Date:          17.00Depth from Surface:
          450Hole Depth:          30Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
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          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1995-07-05Date Added by Agency:
          05/01/75Measure Date:          9.65Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          000Driller #:          HERRINGTONDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1962Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          BRECHEEN, VOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          949Local Well #:          033-949Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
12Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          4Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          OWNERPlugged By:
          07/94Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          0Hole Depth:
          40Elevation:          000Driller #:
          UNKNOWNDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11111111Geo Unit:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          0Well Depth:
          WALKER, E W DROwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned domesticWell Use:
          7338ZLocal Well #:          033-7338ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
11Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
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14Map ID:

          AbandonedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          467-477Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          2.50X2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1997-07-11Date Added by Agency:
          00/00/46Measure Date:          0.50Depth from Surface:
          477Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          000Driller #:          CLEMARDDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1946Date Drilled:
          477Well Depth:          PALMER, NOwner:
          01Seq #:          abandoned domesticWell Use:
          437Local Well #:          033-437Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
13Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          65-75Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          10/08Date Registered by Agency:          2009-06-10Date Added by Agency:
          10/16/08Measure Date:          25.00Depth from Surface:
          75Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          319Driller #:          AUGER & BORINGDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          00000000Geo Unit:          10/08Date Drilled:
          75Well Depth:          DONNELL, ALICIAOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          9368ZLocal Well #:          033-9368ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
15Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          380-390Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          06/92Date Registered by Agency:          1996-03-20Date Added by Agency:
          06/23/92Measure Date:          23.00Depth from Surface:
          390Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          060Driller #:          GURGANUS, J. R.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          06/92Date Drilled:
          390Well Depth:          VINCENT, SIDNEYOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6200ZLocal Well #:          063-6200ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          495Well Depth:
          BAUGH, ROBERTOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned domesticWell Use:
          6460ZLocal Well #:          033-6460ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
16Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          410-430Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          05/09Date Registered by Agency:          2010-04-08Date Added by Agency:
          05/01/09Measure Date:          40.00Depth from Surface:
          430Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          319Driller #:          AUGER & BORINGDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          00000000Geo Unit:          05/09Date Drilled:
          430Well Depth:          DONNELL, ALICIAOwner:
          02Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          9416ZLocal Well #:          033-9416ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
15Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
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          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          460-470Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          06/90Date Registered by Agency:          1991-08-26Date Added by Agency:
          05/04/90Measure Date:          27.00Depth from Surface:
          470Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          078Driller #:          LAMBERT’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/90Date Drilled:
          470Well Depth:          BAUGH, ROBERTOwner:
          02Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6461ZLocal Well #:          033-6461ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
16Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedCasing Material:
          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          LAMBERT’SPlugged By:
          05/90Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1992-01-06Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          495Hole Depth:
          15Elevation:          000Driller #:
          UNKNOWNDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
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          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          LAMBERT’SPlugged By:
          04/89Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          2002-09-19Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          470Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedElevation:          078Driller #:
          LAMBERT’SDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          1961Date Drilled:          470Well Depth:
          CAUSIN, HENRYOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned domesticWell Use:
          6174ZLocal Well #:          033-6174ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
16Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          472-482Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/86Date Registered by Agency:          2001-07-13Date Added by Agency:
          05/14/86Measure Date:          30.00Depth from Surface:
          482Hole Depth:          30Elevation:
          078Driller #:          LAMBERT’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/86Date Drilled:
          482Well Depth:          SCOTT, MANNIEOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          5364ZLocal Well #:          033-5364ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
17Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
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18Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          460-470Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          05/89Date Registered by Agency:          1991-05-22Date Added by Agency:
          04/19/89Measure Date:          20.00Depth from Surface:
          470Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          078Driller #:          LAMBERT’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          04/89Date Drilled:
          470Well Depth:          CAUSIN, HENRYOwner:
          02Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6175ZLocal Well #:          033-6175ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
16Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedCasing Material:
          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          450-460Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/93Date Registered by Agency:          1996-03-20Date Added by Agency:
          06/16/93Measure Date:          28.00Depth from Surface:
          460Hole Depth:          17Elevation:
          309Driller #:          SUMMERS (DALE)Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          06/93Date Drilled:
          460Well Depth:          DUPRE, BRENTOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7122ZLocal Well #:          033-7122ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
19Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          05/10Date Registered by Agency:          2010-05-14Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          250Hole Depth:          Not ReportedElevation:
          698Driller #:          TOTAL SERVICEDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          00000000Geo Unit:          04/10Date Drilled:
          250Well Depth:          VINCENT MIKEOwner:
          00Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          9508ZLocal Well #:          033-9508ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1946Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          SARTWELL, CLYDEOwner:
          01Seq #:          plugged and abandonedWell Use:
          6154ZLocal Well #:          033-6154ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
20Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          LAMBERT’SPlugged By:          04/89Date Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1996-03-20Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1958Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          SARTWELL, CLYDEOwner:
          02Seq #:          plugged and abandonedWell Use:
          6155ZLocal Well #:          033-6155ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
20Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
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          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          430-440Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          01/85Date Registered by Agency:          1991-07-09Date Added by Agency:
          08/13/84Measure Date:          20.00Depth from Surface:
          440Hole Depth:          Not ReportedElevation:
          060Driller #:          GURGANUS, J. R.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          08/84Date Drilled:
          440Well Depth:          WASSON, WILBEROwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          5193ZLocal Well #:          063-5193ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
21Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          LAMBERT’SPlugged By:          04/89Date Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1996-03-20Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          000Driller #:          GUITREAU J JDriller:
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          PLASTICCasing Material:          3X2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          10/93Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:
          09/28/93Measure Date:          26.00Depth from Surface:
          440Hole Depth:          20Elevation:
          024Driller #:          BABIN, WHITNEYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          09/93Date Drilled:
          440Well Depth:          SMITH, SHARONOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7199ZLocal Well #:          033-7199ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
22Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          430-440Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          06/93Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:
          06/10/93Measure Date:          26.00Depth from Surface:
          440Hole Depth:          18Elevation:
          024Driller #:          BABIN, WHITNEYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          06/93Date Drilled:
          440Well Depth:          HUMPHREY, CHARLOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7121ZLocal Well #:          033-7121ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
22Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
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24Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          498-508Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          10/94Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-12Date Added by Agency:
          09/09/94Measure Date:          21.00Depth from Surface:
          508Hole Depth:          20Elevation:
          060Driller #:          GURGANUS, J. R.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          09/94Date Drilled:
          508Well Depth:          VINCENT, CHUCKOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          5406ZLocal Well #:          063-5406ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
23Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          430-440Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          453-473Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2X3Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          08/94Date Registered by Agency:          1997-07-29Date Added by Agency:
          07/19/94Measure Date:          20.00Depth from Surface:
          473Hole Depth:          20Elevation:
          024Driller #:          BABIN, WHITNEYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          07/94Date Drilled:
          473Well Depth:          TRAHAN, SCOTTOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7373ZLocal Well #:          033-7373ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
25Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          450-465Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          4X2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/99Date Registered by Agency:          2001-07-13Date Added by Agency:
          10/19/98Measure Date:          39.00Depth from Surface:
          465Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          060Driller #:          GURGANUS, J. R.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          10/98Date Drilled:
          465Well Depth:          FREEMAN, THOMASOwner:
          01Seq #:          irrigationWell Use:
          8231ZLocal Well #:          033-8231ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          05/00Date Drilled:
          460Well Depth:          LAYFIELD, BOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          8403ZLocal Well #:          033-8403ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
25Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          335-345Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          03/93Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:
          02/18/93Measure Date:          24.00Depth from Surface:
          345Hole Depth:          34Elevation:
          309Driller #:          SUMMERS (DALE)Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          02/93Date Drilled:
          345Well Depth:          MEREDITH, LOCKEOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          7021ZLocal Well #:          033-7021ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
26Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6043241.2w   Page 30 of 101

          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:

          JONES CREEK RD. & COURSEY BLVD., BATON ROUGE, LAComments:
          MW-2Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          2-17Screen Interval:          4Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          4Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          08/89Date Registered by Agency:          1993-10-20Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          Not ReportedElevation:
          285Driller #:          PSI/PTLDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          06/89Date Drilled:
          17Well Depth:          TEXACOOwner:
          02Seq #:          destroyed monitorWell Use:
          6246ZLocal Well #:          033-6246ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
27Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          450-460Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          06/00Date Registered by Agency:          2001-07-13Date Added by Agency:
          05/16/00Measure Date:          20.00Depth from Surface:
          460Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          024Driller #:          BABIN, WHITNEYDriller:
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          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          08/89Date Registered by Agency:          1993-10-20Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          Not ReportedElevation:
          285Driller #:          PSI/PTLDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          06/89Date Drilled:
          17Well Depth:          TEXACOOwner:
          03Seq #:          destroyed monitorWell Use:
          6247ZLocal Well #:          033-6247ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
27Map ID:

          DestroyedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:

          JONES CREEK RD. & COURSEY BLVD., BATON ROUGE, LAComments:
          MW-1Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          2-17Screen Interval:          4Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          4Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          08/89Date Registered by Agency:          1993-10-20Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          Not ReportedElevation:
          285Driller #:          PSI/PTLDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          06/89Date Drilled:
          17Well Depth:          TEXACOOwner:
          01Seq #:          destroyed monitorWell Use:
          6245ZLocal Well #:          033-6245ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
27Map ID:

          DestroyedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
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30Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          03/91Date Registered by Agency:          1993-02-01Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          250Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          07/90Date Drilled:
          250Well Depth:          PILLER, HERBOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          6615ZLocal Well #:          033-6615ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
28Map ID:

          DestroyedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:

          JONES CREEK RD. & COURSEY BLVD., BATON ROUGE, LAComments:
          MW-3Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          2-17Screen Interval:          4Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          4Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          DEER LK 1Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          790-890Screen Interval:          12.75Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          18X12.75Casing Diameter:
          39Drawdown on Test:          1261Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          09/98Date Registered by Agency:          2001-07-13Date Added by Agency:
          09/08/98Measure Date:          51.00Depth from Surface:
          914Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          386Driller #:          LAYNE (BR)Driller:
          PPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          MMechanic Test:
          12108BRGeo Unit:          08/98Date Drilled:
          895Well Depth:          PARISH WATER COOwner:
          01Seq #:          municipal public supplyWell Use:
          1288Local Well #:          033-1288Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
29Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          505-515Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/90Date Registered by Agency:          1996-09-27Date Added by Agency:
          06/22/90Measure Date:          37.00Depth from Surface:
          515Hole Depth:          35Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          06/90Date Drilled:
          515Well Depth:          LEBLANC, MRYTLEOwner:
          01Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          6511ZLocal Well #:          033-6511ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          3/1/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          04Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9662ZLocal Well #:          033-9662ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          01/93Date Registered by Agency:          1997-07-08Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          300Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          12/92Date Drilled:
          300Well Depth:          DEAN, E COwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          6972ZLocal Well #:          033-6972ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
31Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
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          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .1Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          1Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-4Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-24-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          3-2-11Measure Date:
          9Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          38Elevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          3/2/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          02Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9660ZLocal Well #:          033-9660ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .01Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          3Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-2Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-24-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          3-1-11Measure Date:
          8Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          38Elevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
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          112SESCGeo Unit:          3/2/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          03Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9661ZLocal Well #:          033-9661ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .01Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          1Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-5Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-24-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          2-28-11Measure Date:
          10Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          38Elevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          2/28/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          01Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9659ZLocal Well #:          033-9659ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
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          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .1Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          1Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-6Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-15-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          3-1-11Measure Date:
          8Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedElevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          3/1/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          00Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9658ZLocal Well #:          033-9658ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .1Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          1Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-3Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-24-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          3-2-11Measure Date:
          9Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          38Elevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
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          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          6662ZLocal Well #:          033-6662ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
33Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .01Screen Slot Size:          20Screen Interval Length:
          3Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          MW-1Well Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          9-11-11Date Plugged:          6-24-11Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          3-1-11Measure Date:
          7Depth from Surface:          25Hole Depth:
          38Elevation:          446Driller #:

          BEST DRILLING SERVICE (BDS), INC.Driller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          3/1/11Date Drilled:
          25Well Depth:          EXXONMOBIL CORPORATIONOwner:
          05Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          9663ZLocal Well #:          033-9663ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:          9785Owner ID:
          FIROUZBAKHT, ALIREZADriller Owner:          5Casing Length:

          In Original Condition
          Pump Down Method As Per Ldeq, Ldotd, Ldnr Methods. Surface Materials Removed And Restored To Grade
          Well Material Pulled And Well Annulus Grouted Using Bentonite/Portland Slurry Mix And Tremie PipeP and A Details:

          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
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          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          10/95Date Drilled:
          18Well Depth:          EXXON CO USAOwner:
          03Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          7665ZLocal Well #:          033-7665ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          Not ReportedCap:
          Not ReportedDepth:          Not ReportedDiameter:
          Not ReportedSource:          Not ReportedName:
          Not ReportedSRE ID:          Not ReportedYield:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          0Well Diameter:
          033-1280Well ID:          AFacility Status:
          1033019-022Facility ID:          WLFacility Type:
          SIDES WELLFacility Name:          225-231-0335Contact Phone:
          70896Contact Zip:          LAContact State:
          BATON ROUGEContact City:          PO Box 96016
          Baton Rouge Water CompanyContact Address:          KERR, PATContact Name:
          ACContact Type:          502383Population Served:
          CPWS Type:          AActivity Status:
          BATON ROUGE WATER COMPANYPWS Name:          LA1033005Public Water System (PWS) ID:

          Louisiana Public Water Supply WellsDatabase:
34Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          04/91Date Registered by Agency:          1993-08-04Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          300Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          10/90Date Drilled:
          300Well Depth:          DAY, J VOwner:
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          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          MW-2Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          8-18Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          11/95Date Registered by Agency:          1995-11-17Date Added by Agency:
          10/17/95Measure Date:          9.80Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          37Elevation:
          292Driller #:          G & EDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          10/95Date Drilled:
          18Well Depth:          EXXON CO USAOwner:
          02Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          7664ZLocal Well #:          033-7664ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          MW-3Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          8-18Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          11/95Date Registered by Agency:          1995-11-17Date Added by Agency:
          10/17/95Measure Date:          12.40Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          37Elevation:
          292Driller #:          G & EDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
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          16Drawdown on Test:          1500Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          04/94Date Registered by Agency:          1994-05-11Date Added by Agency:
          03/26/94Measure Date:          45.00Depth from Surface:
          867Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          386Driller #:          LAYNE (BR)Driller:
          PPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          QChem Analysis:          MMechanic Test:
          11206BRGeo Unit:          04/94Date Drilled:
          855Well Depth:          PARISH WATER COOwner:
          01Seq #:          municipal public supplyWell Use:
          1261Local Well #:          033-1261Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
34Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          MW-1Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          8-18Screen Interval:          2Screen Diameter:
          PLASTICCasing Material:          2Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          11/95Date Registered by Agency:          1995-11-17Date Added by Agency:
          10/17/95Measure Date:          9.00Depth from Surface:
          18Hole Depth:          38Elevation:
          292Driller #:          G & EDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          112SESCGeo Unit:          10/95Date Drilled:
          18Well Depth:          EXXON CO USAOwner:
          01Seq #:          monitorWell Use:
          7663ZLocal Well #:          033-7663ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
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35Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          LAMBERT’SPlugged By:
          10/91Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1993-12-08Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          465Hole Depth:
          29Elevation:          000Driller #:
          UNKNOWNDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          465Well Depth:
          CMMI MANAGMENTOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned domesticWell Use:
          5186ZLocal Well #:          033-5186ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
32Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          BANKERWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          MULTIPLEScreen Interval:          12Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          18X12X12Casing Diameter:
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          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          6666ZLocal Well #:          033-6666ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
37Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          GEORGEWell Name:          1033019Associated Well Serial #:
          650-760Screen Interval:          12Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          18X12Casing Diameter:
          15.8Drawdown on Test:          982Yield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          06/91Date Registered by Agency:          1994-01-10Date Added by Agency:
          05/31/91Measure Date:          31.44Depth from Surface:
          840Hole Depth:          30Elevation:
          386Driller #:          LAYNE (BR)Driller:
          PPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          QChem Analysis:          MMechanic Test:
          11206BRGeo Unit:          06/91Date Drilled:
          760Well Depth:          PARISH WATER COOwner:
          01Seq #:          municipal public supplyWell Use:
          1228Local Well #:          033-1228Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
36Map ID:

          Not ReportedCap:
          Not ReportedDepth:          Not ReportedDiameter:
          Not ReportedSource:          Not ReportedName:
          Not ReportedSRE ID:          Not ReportedYield:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          0Well Diameter:
          033-879Well ID:          AFacility Status:
          1033019-020Facility ID:          WLFacility Type:
          SHENANDOAH WELLFacility Name:          225-231-0335Contact Phone:
          70896Contact Zip:          LAContact State:
          BATON ROUGEContact City:          PO Box 96016
          Baton Rouge Water CompanyContact Address:          KERR, PATContact Name:
          ACContact Type:          502383Population Served:
          CPWS Type:          AActivity Status:
          BATON ROUGE WATER COMPANYPWS Name:          LA1033005Public Water System (PWS) ID:

          Louisiana Public Water Supply WellsDatabase:
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          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:

          PREVIOUSLY LISTED AS "COLONIAL MILLWORKS"Comments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:

          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          METALCasing Material:
          2.50Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          SUMMERS (DALE)Plugged By:
          04/94Date Plugged:          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:
          1994-06-13Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          0Hole Depth:
          40Elevation:          000Driller #:
          HERRINGTONDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          QChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          11204BRGeo Unit:
          1966Date Drilled:          460Well Depth:
          STUDENT STATIONOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned public supplyWell Use:
          857Local Well #:          033-857Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
38Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          04/91Date Registered by Agency:          1993-11-18Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          250Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          03/91Date Drilled:
          250Well Depth:          EUBANKS, BOBBYOwner:
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          GEORGE ONEAL WELLFacility Name:          225-231-0335Contact Phone:
          70896Contact Zip:          LAContact State:
          BATON ROUGEContact City:          PO Box 96016
          Baton Rouge Water CompanyContact Address:          KERR, PATContact Name:
          ACContact Type:          502383Population Served:
          CPWS Type:          AActivity Status:
          BATON ROUGE WATER COMPANYPWS Name:          LA1033005Public Water System (PWS) ID:

          Louisiana Public Water Supply WellsDatabase:
38Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          WHITE OAK1Well Name:          1033019Associated Well Serial #:
          MULTIPLEScreen Interval:          8Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          12X8X8Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/87Date Registered by Agency:          1998-06-17Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          892Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          000Driller #:          UNKNOWNDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          MMechanic Test:
          11206BRGeo Unit:          11/78Date Drilled:
          803Well Depth:          PARISH WATER COOwner:
          01Seq #:          municipal public supplyWell Use:
          1018Local Well #:          033-1018Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
39Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
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          2002-03-12Date Added by Agency:          Not ReportedMeasure Date:
          0.00Depth from Surface:          110Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedElevation:          000Driller #:
          Not ReportedDriller:          Not ReportedPump Test:
          Not ReportedBio Analysis:          Not ReportedChem Analysis:
          Not ReportedMechanic Test:          112SLBRGeo Unit:
          Not ReportedDate Drilled:          110Well Depth:
          UNKNOWNOwner:          01Seq #:

          plugged and abandoned monitorWell Use:
          8585ZLocal Well #:          033-8585ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
42Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          03/87Date Registered by Agency:          1996-12-16Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          200Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          10/86Date Drilled:
          200Well Depth:          PERFORMANCE CONOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          5486ZLocal Well #:          033-5486ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
41Map ID:

          Not ReportedCap:
          Not ReportedDepth:          Not ReportedDiameter:
          Not ReportedSource:          Not ReportedName:
          Not ReportedSRE ID:          Not ReportedYield:
          Not ReportedWell Depth:          0Well Diameter:
          033-1228Well ID:          AFacility Status:
          1033019-006Facility ID:          WLFacility Type:
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          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          500-520Screen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          3Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1993-11-10Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          520Hole Depth:          37Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          04/39Date Drilled:
          520Well Depth:          PALINE, POwner:
          01Seq #:          destroyed domesticWell Use:
          713Local Well #:          033-713Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
40Map ID:

          Plugged and AbandondedWell Status:
          0Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          Not ReportedCasing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          Not ReportedCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:
          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:

          "OUTBACK" ON JONES CREEK
          WELL STRING REMOVED & BOREHOLE GROUTED BY TREMIE METHOD          ADDRESS: VACANT LOT SOUTHComments:
          UNKNOWNWell Name:

          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          Not ReportedScreen Interval:
          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          2Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          SOIL TESTINGPlugged By:
          11/01Date Plugged:          12/01Date Registered by Agency:
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          2Screen Diameter:          PLASTICCasing Material:
          4Casing Diameter:          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:
          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:          Not ReportedPlugged By:
          Not ReportedDate Plugged:          2-24-14Date Registered by Agency:
          Not ReportedDate Added by Agency:          1-21-14Measure Date:
          43Depth from Surface:          462Hole Depth:
          Not ReportedElevation:          024Driller #:

          BABIN, WHITNEY P., WATER WELLSDriller:
          NPump Test:          NBio Analysis:
          NChem Analysis:          NMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          1/21/14Date Drilled:
          462Well Depth:          WILLIAM LEPARDOwner:
          00Seq #:          heat pump supplyWell Use:
          9882ZLocal Well #:          033-9882ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
44Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          03/87Date Registered by Agency:          1991-05-21Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          200Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          12/86Date Drilled:
          200Well Depth:          DAVIS, GHELOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          5482ZLocal Well #:          033-5482ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
43Map ID:

          DestroyedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
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46Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          09/89Date Registered by Agency:          1993-02-01Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          300Hole Depth:          15Elevation:
          110Driller #:          ROUYEA’SDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          08/89Date Drilled:
          0Well Depth:          CREEHAN, DONOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          6289ZLocal Well #:          033-6289ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
45Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:
          64787Owner ID:          Not ReportedDriller Owner:
          100Casing Length:          Not ReportedP and A Details:
          Not ReportedP and A Comments:          GCementing Method:
          0Pump Test Done:          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:
          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:
          0Pump Test Date:          0Hrs of Test:
          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):
          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):
          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:
          Not ReportedPump Depth:          0Inspection Comments:
          .006Screen Slot Size:          10Screen Interval Length:
          10Annular Space Cemented Depth:          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:
          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:          Not ReportedRemarks:
          8Screen Diameter:          Not ReportedGround Elevation:
          NGravel Packed:          PLASTICScreen Material Type:
          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:          IPumpdown Method:
          Not ReportedComments:          Not ReportedWell Name:
          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:          452-462Screen Interval:
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          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1997-07-03Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          300Hole Depth:          40Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          01/86Date Drilled:
          300Well Depth:          FLETCHER, CATHYOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          5223ZLocal Well #:          033-5223ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
47Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedCasing Material:          Not ReportedCasing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          07/88Date Registered by Agency:          1994-06-01Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          225Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          135Driller #:          ECONOMYDriller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11200NWMGeo Unit:          01/88Date Drilled:
          0Well Depth:          KESTLER, BRUCEOwner:
          01Seq #:          heat pump holeWell Use:
          5715ZLocal Well #:          033-5715ZWell ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
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          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          Not ReportedDate Drilled:
          520Well Depth:          MANSHIP, COwner:
          02Seq #:          abandoned domesticWell Use:
          211Local Well #:          033-211Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
48Map ID:

          AbandonedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          460-480Screen Interval:          1.50Screen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          1.50Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1993-11-10Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          480Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11204BRGeo Unit:          03/40Date Drilled:
          480Well Depth:          MANSHIP, COwner:
          01Seq #:          abandoned domesticWell Use:
          210Local Well #:          033-210Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
48Map ID:

          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
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          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          3Well Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          STEELCasing Material:          3Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1992-08-19Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          25Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
          Not ReportedPump Test:          Not ReportedBio Analysis:
          Not ReportedChem Analysis:          Not ReportedMechanic Test:
          11206BRGeo Unit:          Not ReportedDate Drilled:
          720Well Depth:          MANSHIP, COwner:
          03Seq #:          domesticWell Use:
          702Local Well #:          033-702Well ID:

          Water Well Registration Data FileDatabase:
48Map ID:

          AbandonedWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
          Not ReportedWater Level Post-Test:          Not ReportedStatic Measurement Method:
          Not ReportedStatic Water Level:          0Pump Test Date:
          0Hrs of Test:          Not ReportedMeasurement Method:
          Not ReportedPump Rate (Gal/day):          Not ReportedPlanned Pumpage (days/yr):
          0Planned Pumpage (hr/day):          0Planned Pumpage (GPM):
          Not ReportedPump Horsepower:          Not ReportedPump Depth:
          0Inspection Comments:          Not ReportedScreen Slot Size:
          Not ReportedScreen Interval Length:          Not ReportedAnnular Space Cemented Depth:
          Not ReportedHeat Pump Hole #:          0Avg Heat Pump Depth:
          Not ReportedRemarks:          Not ReportedScreen Diameter:
          Not ReportedGround Elevation:          NGravel Packed:
          Not ReportedScreen Material Type:          Not ReportedBottom of Extension Pipe:
          Not ReportedTop of Extension Pipe:          Not ReportedExtension Pipe Length:
          Not ReportedPumpdown Method:          Not ReportedComments:
          Not ReportedWell Name:          Not ReportedAssociated Well Serial #:
          500-520Screen Interval:          2.50Screen Diameter:
          METALCasing Material:          2.50Casing Diameter:
          Not ReportedDrawdown on Test:          Not ReportedYield on Pump Test:
          Not ReportedPlugged By:          Not ReportedDate Plugged:
          Not ReportedDate Registered by Agency:          1993-11-10Date Added by Agency:
          Not ReportedMeasure Date:          0.00Depth from Surface:
          0Hole Depth:          18Elevation:
          008Driller #:          SUMMERS, D. K.Driller:
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          ActiveWell Status:          0Owner ID:
          Not ReportedDriller Owner:          Not ReportedCasing Length:
          Not ReportedP and A Details:          Not ReportedP and A Comments:
          Not ReportedCementing Method:          0Pump Test Done:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

APwsactivitycode:
70896Contactzip:LAContactstate:
BATON ROUGEContactcity:P.O. BOX 96016Contactaddress2:
PARISH WATER COMPANYContactaddress1:225-952-7616Contactphone:
JACKSON, ROLANDContactorgname:JACKSON, ROLANDContact:
PrivateOwner:CWSPwstype:
GroundwaterPsource longname:55537Pwssvcconn:
166611Retpopsrvd:ActiveStatus:
22033Fipscounty:Not ReportedZipserved:
LAStateserved:Not ReportedCityserved:
PARISH WATER COMPANYPwsname:LA1033019Pwsid:
LAState:06Epa region:

34Map ID:

PWS SUMMARY:
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Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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          Not ReportedCare of:          8755 GOODWOOD BLVDAddress:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS name:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3118Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:
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          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          14.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          15.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          0910915Longitude:          302702Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          75,001 - 100,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          70837System zip:
          LASystem state:          BATON ROUGESystem city:
          P O BOX 90000System address:          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System address:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System name:          00078200Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          118136Population:
          SEQUESTRATIONProcess:          IRON REMOVALTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          HYPOCHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, PREProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          CHLORAMINESProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          INHIBITOR, SILICATEProcess:          CORROSION CONTROLTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:          225-952-76Contact zip:
          70Contact state:          LAContact city:
          BATON ROUGEContact address:          P.O. BOX 96003Contact address:
          JACKSON, ROLANDContact:          123130Retail population served:
          CPWS type code:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TRAVIS MITCHELL, ASST. SUPT.PWS name:
          System Owner/Responsible PartyPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TERRY TEEKELL, V.P. & G.M.PWS name:
          OperatorPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          78200Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.Owner:          70806Zip:
          LAState:          BATON ROUGECity:
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          55.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          50.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          19.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          30.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          9.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          25.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          12.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          44.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          59.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          44.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          42.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          13.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          26.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6043241.2w   Page 66 of 101

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          38.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          59.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          23.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          30Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          39.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          22.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          29.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          35.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          17.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
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          8.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          5Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          11.0000Latitude seconds:          41Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          39Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          10.0000Longitude seconds:
          4Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          38Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          35.0000Latitude seconds:          35Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          2Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          41.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          30.0000Longitude seconds:
          12Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          58.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          33.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          39.0000Longitude seconds:
          9Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          7.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          6Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:
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          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          6Violation id:

          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          5Violation id:

          03/31/2011Cmp edt:
          03/01/2011Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          GWRRule name:          140Rule code:

          Monitoring of Treatment (SWTR-Unfilt/GWR)Violation name:
          31Violation code:

          GROUNDWATER RULEContamination Name:          0700Contamination code:
          2011Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          4Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          3Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          2Violation id:

          07/01/2000Cmp edt:
          10/19/1999Cmp bdt:          0State mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          0Violation measur:
          CCRRule name:          420Rule code:
          CCR Complete Failure to ReportViolation name:          71Violation code:
          Consumer Confidence RuleContamination Name:          7000Contamination code:
          1999Violation Year:          LAState:
          FOrig code:          1V00Violation id:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          41.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
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35Map ID:

          0Violation measurement:
          Fed Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:          7/1/2000 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          7/1/2000 0:00:00Compliance end date:          10/19/1999 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          71Violation type:          7000Contaminant:
          1V00Violation ID:          CPWS type code:
          123130Population served:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          03/19/2014Enforcement Action:          2014Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          03/19/2014Enforcement Action:          2014Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          Fed Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          07/01/2000Enforcement Action:          2000Enforcemnt FY:
          FOrig Code:          1V00Violation ID:
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TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

APwsactivitycode:
70896Contactzip:LAContactstate:
BATON ROUGEContactcity:P.O. BOX 96016Contactaddress2:
PARISH WATER COMPANYContactaddress1:225-952-7616Contactphone:
JACKSON, ROLANDContactorgname:JACKSON, ROLANDContact:
PrivateOwner:CWSPwstype:
GroundwaterPsource longname:55537Pwssvcconn:
166611Retpopsrvd:ActiveStatus:
22033Fipscounty:Not ReportedZipserved:
LAStateserved:Not ReportedCityserved:
PARISH WATER COMPANYPwsname:LA1033019Pwsid:
LAState:06Epa region:
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Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3118Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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          78200Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.Owner:          70806Zip:
          LAState:          BATON ROUGECity:
          Not ReportedCare of:          8755 GOODWOOD BLVDAddress:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS name:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
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          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          26.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          14.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          15.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          0910915Longitude:          302702Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          75,001 - 100,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          70837System zip:
          LASystem state:          BATON ROUGESystem city:
          P O BOX 90000System address:          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System address:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System name:          00078200Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          118136Population:
          SEQUESTRATIONProcess:          IRON REMOVALTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          HYPOCHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, PREProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          CHLORAMINESProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          INHIBITOR, SILICATEProcess:          CORROSION CONTROLTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:          225-952-76Contact zip:
          70Contact state:          LAContact city:
          BATON ROUGEContact address:          P.O. BOX 96003Contact address:
          JACKSON, ROLANDContact:          123130Retail population served:
          CPWS type code:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TRAVIS MITCHELL, ASST. SUPT.PWS name:
          System Owner/Responsible PartyPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TERRY TEEKELL, V.P. & G.M.PWS name:
          OperatorPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6043241.2w   Page 81 of 101

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          50.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          19.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          30.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          9.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          25.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          12.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          44.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          59.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          44.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          42.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          13.0000Longitude seconds:
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          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          38.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          59.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          23.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          30Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          39.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          22.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          29.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          35.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          17.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:
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          41.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          5Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          11.0000Latitude seconds:          41Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          39Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          10.0000Longitude seconds:
          4Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          38Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          35.0000Latitude seconds:          35Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          2Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          41.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          30.0000Longitude seconds:
          12Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          58.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          33.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          39.0000Longitude seconds:
          9Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          7.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          6Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
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          07/01/2000Enforcement Action:          2000Enforcemnt FY:
          FOrig Code:          1V00Violation ID:

          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          6Violation id:

          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          5Violation id:

          03/31/2011Cmp edt:
          03/01/2011Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          GWRRule name:          140Rule code:

          Monitoring of Treatment (SWTR-Unfilt/GWR)Violation name:
          31Violation code:

          GROUNDWATER RULEContamination Name:          0700Contamination code:
          2011Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          4Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          3Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          2Violation id:

          07/01/2000Cmp edt:
          10/19/1999Cmp bdt:          0State mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          0Violation measur:
          CCRRule name:          420Rule code:
          CCR Complete Failure to ReportViolation name:          71Violation code:
          Consumer Confidence RuleContamination Name:          7000Contamination code:
          1999Violation Year:          LAState:
          FOrig code:          1V00Violation id:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:
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38Map ID:

          0Violation measurement:
          Fed Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:          7/1/2000 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          7/1/2000 0:00:00Compliance end date:          10/19/1999 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          71Violation type:          7000Contaminant:
          1V00Violation ID:          CPWS type code:
          123130Population served:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          03/19/2014Enforcement Action:          2014Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          03/19/2014Enforcement Action:          2014Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          2Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          Fed Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
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TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SIDES WELL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13292Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JETSON 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
12739Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

APwsactivitycode:
70896Contactzip:LAContactstate:
BATON ROUGEContactcity:P.O. BOX 96016Contactaddress2:
PARISH WATER COMPANYContactaddress1:225-952-7616Contactphone:
JACKSON, ROLANDContactorgname:JACKSON, ROLANDContact:
PrivateOwner:CWSPwstype:
GroundwaterPsource longname:55537Pwssvcconn:
166611Retpopsrvd:ActiveStatus:
22033Fipscounty:Not ReportedZipserved:
LAStateserved:Not ReportedCityserved:
PARISH WATER COMPANYPwsname:LA1033019Pwsid:
LAState:06Epa region:
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Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DEER LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13296Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MALLARD LAKE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13294Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD MCDONALD 003 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
13293Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:AIRLINE STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18521Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BIG BOY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17701Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:OLD FAITHFUL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
17698Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:NORTHEAST WELLFacname:
13710Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:RAMBLING OAKS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3101Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BANKERS LANE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3100Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:DUPLESSIS STORAGE TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
18522Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WEINER WELLS TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3104Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:WHITE OAK LANDING TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3103Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SCENIC HIGHWAY TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3102Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:PLANK ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3107Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHERRINGTON TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3106Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:SHENANDOAH TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3105Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:sequestrationTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LIBERTY ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3112Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:LAYTON STREET TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3111Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:MICKENS ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3110Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JACKSON ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3115Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:JOOR ROAD 002 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3114Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:KLEINPETER TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3113Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:
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          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3118Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfectionTrtobjective:          AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:BLACKWATER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3118Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:inhibitor, polyphosphateTrtprocess:
corrosion controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:FOREST GLENN TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3117Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:chloraminesTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
Treatment_plantFactype:GEORGE ONEAL TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
3116Facid:LA1033019Pwsid:

TPFactypecode:gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:
disinfectionTrtobjective:AFacactivitycode:
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          78200Population:          Ground waterSource code:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.Owner:          70806Zip:
          LAState:          BATON ROUGECity:
          Not ReportedCare of:          8755 GOODWOOD BLVDAddress:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.PWS name:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          IFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          HOOPER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3121Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          FOSTER ROAD TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3120Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          gaseous chlorination, preTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:          chloraminesTrtprocess:
          disinfection by-products controlTrtobjective:

          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:
          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:

          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
          chloraminesTrtprocess:          disinfectionTrtobjective:
          AFacactivitycode:          Treatment_plantFactype:

          PLANK ROAD 001 TREATMENT PLANTFacname:
          3119Facid:          LA1033019Pwsid:

          TPFactypecode:
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          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          26.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          14.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          15.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          0910915Longitude:          302702Latitude:

          TreatedTreatment:          75,001 - 100,000 PersonsPopulation served:

          70837System zip:
          LASystem state:          BATON ROUGESystem city:
          P O BOX 90000System address:          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System address:
          PARISH WATER CO., INC.System name:          00078200Retail population:
          Not ReportedDate system deactivated:          Not ReportedDate system activated:
          ActiveActivity status:          LA1033019PWS ID:

          118136Population:
          SEQUESTRATIONProcess:          IRON REMOVALTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          HYPOCHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, PREProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          GASEOUS CHLORINATION, POSTProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          CHLORAMINESProcess:          DISINFECTIONTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          118136Population:
          INHIBITOR, SILICATEProcess:          CORROSION CONTROLTreatment Objective:
          Ground waterSource:          EAST BATON ROUGECounty:

          Not ReportedContact telephone:          225-952-76Contact zip:
          70Contact state:          LAContact city:
          BATON ROUGEContact address:          P.O. BOX 96003Contact address:
          JACKSON, ROLANDContact:          123130Retail population served:
          CPWS type code:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TRAVIS MITCHELL, ASST. SUPT.PWS name:
          System Owner/Responsible PartyPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:
          Not ReportedPWS zip:          Not ReportedPWS state:
          Not ReportedPWS city:          Not ReportedPWS address:

          TERRY TEEKELL, V.P. & G.M.PWS name:
          OperatorPWS type:          LA1033019PWS ID:
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          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          50.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          19.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          30.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          25.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          9.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          18Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          25.0000Longitude seconds:
          56Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          12.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          11.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          17Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          44.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          55.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          59.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          44.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          54Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          42.0000Latitude seconds:          16Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          13.0000Longitude seconds:
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          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          38.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          59.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          32.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          31Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          23.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          30Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          42.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          39.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          22.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          29.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          0Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          1.0000Latitude seconds:          24Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          28.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          35.0000Longitude seconds:
          57Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          17.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          55Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          19Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:
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          41.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          8.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          31.0000Longitude seconds:
          5Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          11.0000Latitude seconds:          41Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          24.0000Longitude seconds:
          58Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          39Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          10.0000Longitude seconds:
          4Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          38Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          3.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          35.0000Latitude seconds:          35Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          50.0000Longitude seconds:
          2Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          41.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          30.0000Longitude seconds:
          12Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          24.0000Latitude seconds:          34Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          58.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          33.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          39.0000Longitude seconds:
          9Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          16.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          7Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          7.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          57.0000Longitude seconds:
          6Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          2.0000Latitude seconds:          33Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          51.0000Longitude seconds:
          3Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:
          34.0000Latitude seconds:          32Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:

          17.0000Longitude seconds:
          1Longitude minutes:          91Longitude degrees:

GEOCHECK VERSION 2.1
STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION



TC6043241.2w   Page 100 of 101

          07/01/2000Enforcement Action:          2000Enforcemnt FY:
          FOrig Code:          1V00Violation ID:

          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          6Violation id:

          04/30/2012Cmp edt:
          02/01/2012Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2012Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          5Violation id:

          03/31/2011Cmp edt:
          03/01/2011Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          GWRRule name:          140Rule code:

          Monitoring of Treatment (SWTR-Unfilt/GWR)Violation name:
          31Violation code:

          GROUNDWATER RULEContamination Name:          0700Contamination code:
          2011Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          4Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)Contamination Name:          2456Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          3Violation id:

          12/31/2009Cmp edt:
          01/01/2009Cmp bdt:          Not ReportedState mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          Not ReportedViolation measur:
          St1 DBPRule name:          210Rule code:
          Monitoring and Reporting (DBP)Violation name:          27Violation code:
          TTHMContamination Name:          2950Contamination code:
          2009Violation Year:          LAState:
          SOrig code:          2Violation id:

          07/01/2000Cmp edt:
          10/19/1999Cmp bdt:          0State mcl:
          Not ReportedUnit of measure:          0Violation measur:
          CCRRule name:          420Rule code:
          CCR Complete Failure to ReportViolation name:          71Violation code:
          Consumer Confidence RuleContamination Name:          7000Contamination code:
          1999Violation Year:          LAState:
          FOrig code:          1V00Violation id:

          16.0000Longitude seconds:
          59Longitude minutes:          90Longitude degrees:
          32.0000Latitude seconds:          15Latitude minutes:
          30Latitude degrees:          LAState:
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          0Violation measurement:
          Fed Compliance AchievedEnforcement action:          7/1/2000 0:00:00Enforcement date:
          7/1/2000 0:00:00Compliance end date:          10/19/1999 0:00:00Compliance start date:
          71Violation type:          7000Contaminant:
          1V00Violation ID:          CPWS type code:
          123130Population served:          PARISH WATER COMPANYPWS name:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          6Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif receivedEnforcement Detail:
          09/05/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
          05/02/2013Enforcement Action:          2013Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          5Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:
          St Violation/Reminder NoticeEnforcement Detail:

          01/15/2010Enforcement Action:          2010Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          ResolvingEnforcement Category:          St Compliance achievedEnforcement Detail:
          03/19/2014Enforcement Action:          2014Enforcemnt FY:
          SOrig Code:          3Violation ID:

          InformalEnforcement Category:          St Public Notif requestedEnforcement Detail:
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Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
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UPDATE MEMORANDUM 
HAZARDOUS, TOXIC, AND RADIOACTIVE WASTE (HTRW) EVALUATION TO THE 

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT (EA) EAST BATON ROUGE FLOOD RISK 
MANAGEMENT PROJECT 

CLEARING AND SNAGGING OF LOWER JONES, 
LOWER BAYOU FOUNTAIN AND LOWER WARD CREEK 

EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LOUISIANA 
 

WORK ITEM: EA# 561 

 
Background: 
This HTRW evaluation supports the EA to cover construction of the remaining authorized work 
on the Lower Bayou Fountain (LBF) and Lower Ward Creek (LWC) feature of this project. The 
total project area that this EA contains is 11 acres of bottomland hardwood and approximately 
153.33 acres of water bottoms that would be permanently impacted within East Baton Rouge 
(EBR) Parish and streams.  The proposed activities include clearing and snagging activities 
within the channels.  
 
Methodology: 
The purpose of a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) is to identify, to the extent 
feasible in the absence of sampling and analysis, the range of contaminants (i.e., Recognized 
Environmental Conditions [RECs]) within the scope of the U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency’s (EPA) Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act 
(CERCLA) and petroleum products. The 2002 Brownfields Amendments to the CERCLA 
require EPA to promulgate regulations establishing standards and practices for conducting “all 
appropriate inquiries”. “All appropriate inquiries” is a process of evaluating a property’s 
environmental conditions and assessing potential liability for any contamination. “All 
appropriate inquiries” must be conducted to obtain certain protections from liability under the 
federal Superfund Law (i.e., CERCLA). As directed by the EPA, the results of an “all 
appropriate inquiries” investigation must be documented in a report. The EPA requires no 
specific format, length, or structure of the written report. However, the EPA recommends 
utilizing the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E 1527-13 standard as it is 
consistent with the requirements and provisions in the “all appropriate inquiries” rule. 
 
An abridged Phase I ESA was conducted to assess the potential for HTRW materials within the 
proposed project footprints for each of the work items included in the Environmental Assessment 
and the results of each are presented in an Update Memorandum.  The abridged Phase I ESA 
includes the following tasks: 1) the review of HTRW Phase I Environmental Database Review 
Corridor Reports and state and federal databases (e.g., Resource Conservation and Recovery Act 
Information, Toxic Release Inventory, Superfund Enterprise Management System, Assessment, 
Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System, and state databases on underground storage 
tanks and hazardous waste programs, etc.) to identify RECs, and 2) site reconnaissance to 
accessible regions of the subject areas to determine if RECs are within the work item right-of-
way (ROW). The site reconnaissance was conducted via public access roads and public parks 
due to the right of entry (ROE) expired prior to the site visit.   
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Work Item Description: 
Lower Ward Creek and Lower Bayou Fountain, Baton Rouge, LA, EA # 561.  This item of work 
is roughly 9.5 miles long and located within East Baton Rouge parish.  The item consists of 
clearing and snagging debris and vegetation within the stream channels.  
 
Task 1 Results: 
A thorough review of the online databases for this alignment indicated no RECs were found 
within the ROW. Outside of the ROW, it was discovered that there are two Toxic Substances 
Control Act (TSCA) sites and one Brownfields site within a one-mile radius of the ROW. 
Though they are not within the ROW they should be considered as potential RECs. 
 
Task 2 Results: 
CEMVN-PDC personnel Mrs. Patricia Naquin and Mr. David Day made a site visit to the subject 
areas on 3 September 2020.  The public crossing of the creeks and bayous were inspected for the 
presence of pipes, containers, tanks or drums, ponds or lagoons, car bodies, tires, refrigerators, 
trash dumps, electrical equipment, oil drilling equipment, gas or oil wells, discoloration of 
vegetation or water sheens, discoloration of soils, out-of-place dirt mounds or depressions in the 
landscape, evidence of fire, stressed soils with lack of vegetation, discoloration of vegetation, 
animal remains, unusual animal behavior, biota indicative of a disturbed environment, and odors 
indicative of poor water quality or chemical presence. Aforementioned indicators were found 
during the site visits.  
 
Within Lower Ward Creek near Pecue Lane, one waste tire was found on the Southwest side of 
the bridge within the channel of the creek (figure 5). A strong odor was present near a drainage 
pipe located Northeast of the overpass that is draining into the creek (figure 6).  
 
Within Lower Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane several different indicators 
were found. On the western portion of the bridge, a water sheen and a tire were present within 
the channel (figure 8). There wasn’t an odor associated with the sheen, but the sheen coverage 
area was roughly two to four feet wide and reached both the northern and southern portion of the 
channel (figure 9).  On the banks of the channel, a fire extinguisher was located on the north 
bank of the channel (figure 10).  
 
Based on the results of Task 1 and Task 2 described above, the probability of encountering 
HTRW during the clearing and snagging would be low. Though HTRW indicators were found 
within the channels, the discovery of these items is labeled as de minimis, but should be 
addressed prior to any clearing and snagging.   
 
David J. Day 
CEMVN-PDC-C  
504-862-2944 
10 September 2020 
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Figure 1: East Baton Rouge Flood Risk Management Project Area: EA #561 
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Figure 2: Ward Creek: EA #561 

 
Figure 3: Bayou Fountain: EA #561 



5 
 

 

 
Figure 5: Ward Creek near Pecue Lane: Northeast facing picture of tire on bank of 
channel.  
 

 
Figure 6: Ward Creek near Pecue Lane: Southwest facing picture of discharge 
from local drainage into Ward Creek.  
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Figure 7: Ward Creek near Pecue Lane: Southwest facing picture of debris within 
channel.  
 

 
Figure 8: Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane: West facing 
picture facing picture of tire and sheen within channel. 
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Figure 9: Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane: Southwest facing 
picture of tire and sheen within channel. 
 

 
Figure 10: Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane: West facing 
picture of fire extinguisher. 
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Figure 11: Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane: Northeast 
facing picture of debris within channel. 
 

 
Figure 12: Bayou Fountain near Highland Road and Siegen Lane: Southeast 
facing picture of debris within channel.  
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW3U9NELmocB39mOfG254k0hRNg9iA2G5vOh6b5U0jURkLD8t8qrnlbM2.s7v0Nqe2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW2U9NELmoc339mOfG255k0hRNg9i92G5vOh6b6U0jURkLD3t8qrnlbM9.s7v0Nqe2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTLU2DMYHnN23zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW2U9NELmoc239mOfG25Bk0hRNg9i92G5vOh6bBU0jURkLD6t8qrnlbM7.s7v0Nqe2

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4bA4IPbvuAMn2TVIzOPNm9mGvhgu5h4jkMqln7N2tQTK2VOC36JzD4O.Z2rHNf7mjEALmm2EGty9WvhrSg7G7Rr5f6hdr4IbbHzAuH2w9IHKPaz8vwvhAuhJ2RkMMCnRK6wOTTrVgN3FKz4kO.w9q7NTGmSN4cQmcvGdN25uhXkggV4.Rb2uAfz3FmIKwP952NUvbYuLq80.MoLnUv2J0TM5V9K67pzV3OyE5iQNvKm024vImgUGQV6D5hURgzc3Md5q8h7X1Rrjv.kMq4Dwq4MllPuUl7eANzK46HbpXAE73DnIdgPOy2hDvqouTL42DMYHnN22zqToYVLg3ZUz4cOqW4U9NELmoc239mOfG252k0hRNg9i32G5vOh6bAU0jURkLD5t8qrnlbM4.s7v0Nqe2
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ERNS 2012001832
WOODLAKE DR    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


Incident Commons:
                         1001832NRC Report #:
                         A SEWER IS LEAKING AT AN ESTIMATED RATE OF 5 GALLONS PER MINUTE.Description of Incident:
                         CALLER REPORTS THAT THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THE LIFT STATION.
                         FIXEDType of Incident:
                         EQUIPMENT FAILUREIncident Cause:
                         2012-01-31 16:00:00Incident Date Time:
                         DISCOVEREDIncident DTG:
                         Not reportedIncident Location:
                         WOODLAKE DRLoaction Address:
                         Not reportedLocation Street 1:
                         Not reportedLocation Street 2:
                         BATON ROUGELocation Nearest City:
                         LALocation State:
                         E. BATON ROUGELocation County:
                         Not reportedLocation Zip:
                         Not reportedDistance From City:
                         Not reportedDistance Units:
                         Not reportedDirection From City:
                         Not reportedLat Deg:
                         Not reportedLat Min:
                         Not reportedLat Sec:
                         Not reportedLat Quad:
                         Not reportedLong Deg:
                         Not reportedLong Min:
                         Not reportedLong Sec:
                         Not reportedLong Quad:
                         Not reportedLocation Section:
                         Not reportedLocation Township:
                         Not reportedLocation range:
                         NPotential Range:


Incidents:
                         1001832NRC Report #:
                         Not reportedAircraft Type:
                         Not reportedAircraft Model:
                         Not reportedAircraft ID:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel Capacity Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board:
                         Not reportedAircraft Fuel on Board Units:
                         Not reportedAircraft Spot Number:
                         Not reportedAircraft Hanger:
                         Not reportedAircraft Runway Number:
                         Not reportedRoad Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedBuilding ID:
                         OTHERType of Fixed Object:
                         NPower Generating Facility:
                         Not reportedGenerating Capacity:
                         Not reportedType of Fuel:
                         Not reportedNPDES:
                         UNPDES Compliance:
                         Not reportedPipeline Type:
                         UDOT Regulated:
                         ABOVEPipeline Above Ground:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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2012001832  (Continued)


                         NExposed Underwater:
                         UPipeline Covered:
                         Not reportedRailroad Hotline:
                         UGrade Crossing:
                         Not reportedLocation Subdivision:
                         Not reportedRailroad Milepost:
                         Not reportedType Vehicle Involved:
                         Not reportedCrossing Device Type:
                         UDevice Operational:
                         Not reportedDOT Crossing Number:
                         UBrake Failure:
                         Not reportedDescription of Tank:
                         ABOVETank Above Ground:
                         UTransportable Container:
                         UTank Regulated:
                         Not reportedTank Regulated By:
                         Not reportedTank ID:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank:
                         Not reportedCapacity of Tank Units:
                         Not reportedActual Amount:
                         Not reportedActual Amount Units:
                         Not reportedPlatform Rig Name:
                         Not reportedPlatform Letter:
                         Not reportedLocation Area ID:
                         Not reportedLocation Block ID:
                         Not reportedOCSG Number:
                         Not reportedOCSP Number:
                         Not reportedState Lease Number:
                         Not reportedPier Dock Number:
                         Not reportedBerth Slip Number:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Type:
                         Not reportedInitial Continuous Release No:
                         Not reportedContinuous Release Permit:
                         UAllision:
                         Not reportedType of Structure:
                         Not reportedStructure Name:
                         UStructure Operational:
                         UAirbag Deployed:
                         Not reportedDate Tiem Normal Service:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Time:
                         Not reportedService Disruption Units:
                         Not reportedTransit Bus Flag:
                         Not reportedCR Begin Date:
                         Not reportedCR End Date:
                         Not reportedCR Change Date:
                         Not reportedFBI Contact:
                         Not reportedFBI Contact Date Time:
                         XXXSub Part C Testing Req:
                         Not reportedConductor Testing:
                         Not reportedEngineer Testing:
                         Not reportedTrainman Testing:
                         Not reportedYard Foreman Testing:
                         Not reportedRCL Operator Testing:
                         Not reportedBrakeman Testing:
                         Not reportedTrain Dispatcher Testing:
                         Not reportedSignalman Testing:
                         Not reportedOther Employee Testing:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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2012001832  (Continued)


                         Not reportedUnknown Testing:
                         Not reportedPassenger Handling:
                         XXXPassenger Route:
                         XXXPassenger Delay:


Incident Details:
                         1001832NRC Report #:
                         NFire Involved:
                         UFire Extinguished:
                         NAny Evacuations:
                         Not reportedNumber Evacuated:
                         Not reportedWho Evacuated:
                         Not reportedRadius of Evacuation:
                         NAny Injuries:
                         Not reportedNumber Injured:
                         Not reportedNumber Hospitalized:
                         NAny Fatalities:
                         Not reportedNumber Fatalities:
                         NAny Damages:
                         Not reportedDamage Amount:
                         NAir Corridor Closed:
                         Not reportedAir Corridor Desc:
                         Not reportedAir Closure Time:
                         NWaterway Closed:
                         Not reportedWaterway Desc:
                         Not reportedWaterway Closure Time:
                         NRoad Closed:
                         Not reportedRoad Desc:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Time:
                         Not reportedClosure Direction:
                         NMajor Artery:
                         NTrack Closed:
                         Not reportedTrack Desc:
                         Not reportedTrack Closure Time:
                         NONEMedia Interest:
                         WATERMedium Desc:
                         MAGNOLIA LAKEAdditional Medium Info:
                         MAGNOLIA LAKEBody of Water:
                         AMITE RIVERTributary of:
                         NRelease Secured:
                         5Estimated Duration of Release:
                         5Release rate:
                         PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WAS NOTIFIED AT TIME OF DISCOVERYDesc Remedial Action:
                         NONEState Agency on Scene:
                         NONEState Agency Report Number:
                         Not reportedOther Agency Notified:
                         OVERCASTWeather Conditions:
                         70Air Temperature:
                         Not reportedWind Speed:
                         Not reportedWind Direction:
                         UWater Supply Contaminated:
                         Not reportedSheen Size:
                         Not reportedSheen Color:
                         Not reportedDirection of Sheen Travel:
                         Not reportedSheen Odor Description:
                         Not reportedWave Condition:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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2012001832  (Continued)


                         Not reportedCurrent Speed:
                         Not reportedCurrent Direction:
                         Not reportedWater Temperature:
                         Not reportedTrack Close Dir:
                         Not reportedEmpl Fatality:
                         Not reportedPass Fatality:
                         Not reportedCommunity Impact:
                         Not reportedWind Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedEmployee Injuries:
                         Not reportedPassenger Injuries:
                         Not reportedOccupant Fatality:
                         Not reportedCurrent Speed Unit:
                         Not reportedRoad Closure Units:
                         Not reportedTrack CLosure Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Units:
                         NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WAS PROVIDEDAdditional Info:
                         PUBLIC WORKSState Agency Notified:
                         NONEFederal Agency Notified:
                         Not reportednearest River Mile Marker:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Length Units:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width:
                         Not reportedSheen Size Width Units:
                         NOffshore:
                         HOURDuration Unit:
                         GALLON(S)Release Rate Unit:
                         MINUTERelease Rate Rate:
                         NOPassengers Transferred:


Calls:
                         1001832NRC Report #:
                         20121001832Site ID:
                         2012-01-31 22:19:29Date Time Received:
                         2012-01-31 22:27:13Date Time Complete:
                         INCCall Type:
                         DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKSResponsible Company:
                         LOCAL GOVERNMENTResponsible Org Type:
                         BATON ROUGEResponsible City:
                         LAResponsible State:
                         70802Responsible Zip:
                         Not reportedOn Behalf:
                         TELEPHONESource:


Material Involved:
                         1001832NRC Report #:
                         NCCChris Code:
                         000000-00-0Case Number:
                         Not reportedUN Number:
                         1000Amount of Material:
                         GALLON(S)Unit of Measure:
                         RAW SEWAGEName of Material:
                         YESIf Reached Water:
                         1000Amount in Water:
                         GALLON(S)Unit of Measure Reach Water:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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SPILLS S110137417
LIFT STATION ACROSS FROM THE WHITE OAKS COMMINS TOWNHOMES OFF WOODLAKE DR    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        LIFT STATION ACROSS FROM THE WHITE OAKS COMMINS TOWNHOMES OFF WOODLAKE DRAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        12/18/2009Receive Date:
                                        12/14/2009Incident Date:
                                        0Quantity:
                                        0Units:
                                        SewageParameter:
                                        120256Incident ID:
                                        0Other Description:
                                        4841AI ID:
                                        ClosedIncident Status:
                                        WaterMedia Desc:
                                        Lift station across from the White Oaks Commins Townhomes off WoodlakeLocation Description:
                                        Dr Baton Rouge
                                        East Baton Rouge City Parish - South WWTPIncident Source Name:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:


SPILLS S110097945
AROUND I-12 AT ONEAL LANE    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        AROUND I-12 AT ONEAL LANEAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        05/15/2000Receive Date:
                                        05/15/2000Incident Date:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedUnits:
                                        Not reportedParameter:
                                        33297Incident ID:
                                        Not reportedOther Description:
                                        Not reportedAI ID:
                                        OpenIncident Status:
                                        AirMedia Desc:
                                        around I-12 at Oneal LaneLocation Description:
                                        Not reportedIncident Source Name:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        Smoke/haze reported -- JPIncident Desc:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
                                        Not reportedComments:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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SPILLSSEWER STATION AT WOODLAKE S108615788
SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKE    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKEName:
                                        SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKEAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        09/05/2001Receive Date:
                                        09/05/2001Incident Date:
                                        Not reportedQuantity:
                                        Not reportedUnits:
                                        Not reportedParameter:
                                        45513Incident ID:
                                        Not reportedOther Description:
                                        4841AI ID:
                                        ClosedIncident Status:
                                        WaterMedia Desc:
                                        Sewer station at WoodlakeLocation Description:


SPILLS S111928360
WOODLAKE DRIVE    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        WOODLAKE DRIVEAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        03/10/2012Receive Date:
                                        03/10/2012Incident Date:
                                        0Quantity:
                                        0Units:
                                        SewageParameter:
                                        137801Incident ID:
                                        0Other Description:
                                        83561AI ID:
                                        ClosedIncident Status:
                                        SoilMedia Desc:
                                        Woodlake Drive Baton RougeLocation Description:
                                        East Baton Rouge ParishIncident Source Name:
                                        03/15/2012Start Date:
                                        CRRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        closed by referral to DPWIncident Desc:
                                        Complaint, SewageIncident Type Desc:
                                        This incident has been referred to Greg Wiley of EBR DPW. I notifiedComments:
                                        Mr. Leopold that his complaint has been referred to another agency.
                                        mmp


S110137417  (Continued)


                                        Site visit and contact with EBR City/ParishIncident Desc:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
                                        Not reportedComments:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site
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SPILLS S113480106
NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF WOODLAKE DRIVE AND LOST OAK STREET    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        NEAR THE INTERSECTION OF WOODLAKE DRIVE AND LOST OAK STREETAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        03/05/2013Receive Date:
                                        03/05/2013Incident Date:
                                        0Quantity:
                                        0Units:


SPILLS S108629770
WOODLAKE    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  


SPILLS:
                                        Not reportedName:
                                        WOODLAKEAddress:
                                        BATON ROUGE, LACity,State,Zip:
                                        02/09/2007Receive Date:
                                        02/07/2007Incident Date:
                                        1500Quantity:
                                        gallonsUnits:
                                        SewageParameter:
                                        93861Incident ID:
                                        Not reportedOther Description:
                                        4841AI ID:
                                        ClosedIncident Status:
                                        WaterMedia Desc:
                                        Woodlake Baton RougeLocation Description:
                                        East Baton Rouge City Parish - South WWTPIncident Source Name:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        s07-0455 Mechanical issue w/ pumps at PS#316...sewage...1,500Incident Desc:
                                        gals...tle
                                        Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
                                        Not reportedComments:


S108615788SEWER STATION AT WOODLAKE  (Continued)


                                        East Baton Rouge City Parish - South WWTPIncident Source Name:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        c01-2722 Sewer station at Woodlake dumping raw sewage into lake. esgIncident Desc:
                                        Not reportedIncident Type Desc:
                                        Not reportedComments:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site







ORPHAN DETAIL  TC6043241.2s  Page 8


SHWSFORMER STATE POLICE TRAINING FACILITY S120851532
BUDDY ELLIS RD    N/A 
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  


SHWS:
FORMER STATE POLICE TRAINING FACILITYName:
BUDDY ELLIS RDAddress:
DENHAM SPRINGS, LACity,State,Zip:
207241Facility ID:
ConfirmedFacility Status:


NPDESWHITE OAK LAKE - LEVEE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT S108332249
WOODLAKE DR    N/A 
BATON ROUGE, LA  70817


NPDES:
                    WHITE OAK LAKE - LEVEE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECTName:
                    WOODLAKE DRAddress:
                    BATON ROUGE, LA 70817City,State,Zip:
                    124075Facility Id:
                    No phone in databaseFacility Phone:
                    03/15/2005Issued Date:
                    LAR10C901 permitTitle Description:
                    Gen-LAR10-ConstructionPermit Type Description:
                    WaterProgram:
                    GEN20050001Activity Number:
                    02/17/2005Effective Date:
                    05/12/2005Expiration Date:
                    LAR10C901Permit Number:
                    No address in TEMPOLAMailing Address:
                    NEffective Flag:


S113480106  (Continued)


                                        SewageParameter:
                                        147126Incident ID:
                                        0Other Description:
                                        0AI ID:
                                        OpenIncident Status:
                                        Water/SoilMedia Desc:
                                        near the intersection of Woodlake Drive and Lost Oak streetBaton RougeLocation Description:
                                        0Incident Source Name:
                                        03/12/2013Start Date:
                                        CRRegion:
                                        Not reportedReporter Name:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing City:
                                        Not reportedMailing State:
                                        Not reportedMailing Zip:
                                        0Incident Desc:
                                        Complaint, SewageIncident Type Desc:
                                        0Comments:


DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site





